o hj ‘}

____________________.___.._——-—-———

= 1
' CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
__ GUWAHIﬂI;OS o
| (DESTRUCTIO}NYOF RECORD RULES,1990)
T | INDEX
RATCP NO cooveensessees ; .......
.E/P’/M A No..ﬁ.‘l./ ................
oy iq lm%r%e?ﬁt};etwv@v@_————— ;D;i'l ...... eeererenes 25%%»@”[2_ «/{ea?—
2. Judgment/ Order dtd,?iﬁ.ﬂ:%.zef?..? ..... Pgulecreeirinnreennns to. €. ,@{ [/ |
3. Judgment & Order dtd ............... - Received from H.C / Supreme Court
P S - gf'%@é ........ 0 SO BT X A
5. EP/M K e 22X T 30 S t0dH s
6. RAAJC.Prrrreoossssssssssssssssssssessesisssssssss PEoeneereireesaerseeens £Ouevemseiorerenens
M W.Seesreieesrensaessessienes RE— PE.foerenrrnsisssaeees £0.Ferrvrrierrnes
L8, Rejoinder...c.ooverseennees eernieees e 7= 30 OUSORR t0.G . viiireenens
9. _Rép1§ .................................................... Pgeiiieiiviinmnnenennnns 1o JOUNRURRRIRR
10. Any other Papers.....c.cccovrinniiiiin. Pg....... | ciereeereessrenstOueenrennesinenne
'11. Memo of A}ﬁpeararice...'..‘....'...... .......................................
12 Additional Affidavit... ... A
‘ : 13. Written Arguments ................................................................................
14. Amendemcnt Reply by ReSpondents.......coovviiiiminesssiiniiiniimnine:
’15. Amendment Reply ﬁled by the Apphcant .......
(;/7 16. Counter Reply ......................................................................................
SECTION OFFICER (Judl) |
t_



v \’ e Yy H
T, N

TN CENTBAL. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL
- | CUWAHATI DENGH:

ORDERS SHEET \

1, Original Application Mo___ NS Job

el

1]

, Mise ietition No, | /

'
T STH A TR T S A A U I T T TR S IR

3. Gontempt iotition Noo N /
aview Application No. _ ... sf__m__j
x Applecant(S) PD,.b C,,O/\avvaA I i
_i | Rcs?:ondant(s) i ‘.(:’.\.“-“@ l M
Advocate for the applicant( .C.PC\.D.\/.V‘\‘?\T@D\S*\/\M SA’Y\QAD\
e LR AL T

“
e 1 e B Y TR e e ST W DTN 4 AROSS TR OCITNW VIR 0. M TR

“Notes of the Reqistry | BITL (T Grdér 'of the Iribunal
' ¥
¥

s

et e e vt 1 e s e 8 T 3 AT s wo vl i e e
L

T e e

. Lo 22 08 20@6 Piesent Hzm"tﬂe Sr1 K.V. Sachidanandan
' Vice-Chairman.

st L e e o TR T e

sielication e an foen, »
SR E s :::o,,'~ RIS S ,
i Heard Mr C.8. S8inha, learned

}
;’ .
5”’E ?OUZI}""L‘Oii ...« .y~ -Counsel ;frqr the Applicant and Mr MU,
1
§

votid 000 L0 . . Ahmed, learned Addl. C.G.8.C. for the
. Respondefits.

g >

I:i ;. ;"";L\"i‘. 5o o s -. . .
7y esstarn The matter is identical to other

matters, wiz. O.A. Nos. 115/2006
" 146/ 9066, T 20312006, 204/2006, etc.
~~which “Werd filed by the similarly «ituated

...............

V. .
st ‘
@ : -
- a A
et MK
¥

‘Schg m\f\r J\@\M@M

%\

~

= \—C"(W b2
.y ) H
. : H . o
< . . .
. .

3T

........................

e
|
8
%’
(9
oot
B
B
A
< &
o
5.
3
E:"
»
+
é"
7]
o
>

’No Cocbizfzd
Ny Qﬂ/‘n’n@\w\ﬂ)

18.10.2006..

DR e

In ’the. mtexegt‘ of Jusﬁce, this

- Tx ﬂnuial dn ects the Respondents not to

' dlst.ulb the Applicant till the next date.

Vice—Cl}airman

: N
P e
eyt . I T,

i
4
i

i e pEmG  rpEeC e e e »oo—»a;x-w i el i<he

! ong, - )
: o
o }e5-<>°<>é%zm-< eI e b L
< o, 3
o :

A v o | 2
Py e . ‘ . /



J —2

O.A.«215 01‘«2;006.;.‘.. - }{e I EE ) ’J’ J >
\ 3 : .
4 . R NSUUUSR. FNNITRNINIURIIE NI B G- N SN VSRS
Noti e & brctles Sond” 23.10.2006 ‘Presen;t Hon'ble Sri K.V; Sachidanandan
-3
o fscfiom der | VesChiman
W o ESPTIT  ged i Courtsd | for . the
Q‘ 4/ T e “‘""‘R&Spﬂndents évanted’ tnxﬁé to ﬁle reply
] s /49 W ) 7L T e “;tatéinexxt Lef ;tbe done, ~E Ve
j R-2, )’TeSQ'\_Yé‘L, ‘ """""""" 5 Post on?23.11.2006. Interim order
i’co C Zp//\ZO?;R.-%gZ'” A ' : si?te_c{ 22.08.2006 shall contmue tﬂ] the
2 w?_;'- B‘,%\gi-} ................ K}Ciex‘i:}aiétlé‘ W\_."_g S N AR LA
o6 - § ‘

A
s = s P e e s e e
. : SO I To ' SRRULE Y rF s ot T
0-7[1 CO € 7 35&. .,._.L...,. —atnnr o : i ; % A .. ‘
17 iy

. IAAU.TAT SVITAkTa }; e, | Vice-Chairmam
pn qesp - NohAS T ) ..ffg‘ii m o * ' o
L

rpe

£2006 ° pearned counsel for the res-
ok sy Pk ;= -

.. pohdents wanted fomther, time to
file reply statement. Let it be
o g A~ IR L.

done with.m four weeks

PP p e il w W )-av-..<

% . . POSt on 22.12.2006. Interim |
]& teo -+ order dated 22.8.2006 will contmuq
' ! . until further orders. |

Jposo . O e o - orders. |
VL e CSV"”‘EOJ IR |
/N /u‘/?/é 7" "'C&( L t " """ yice=Chairman

' ’0') .................. . . | o

-------

.......

2217, 2006 "' Mr. M. U. Ahmed, leaiied Addl
OBDQ%’&L 231/19]’04 R I O3 GSC submts Lhat rcply statement is
7. being filed today Let 1t be .brought on

{
-record, if itiis otherwise in order. Copy

y
- T
3
Ly
* 1
E

v
Jhe PeTtes g of the same shall be served on.the
o6 \-, . .} counssl for;the applicant by Mr. Ahmed.
4 \
, el ' Post the maiter on 31.1.2007. In
J\lbk)\,skmkae_mhu&f) L o .
% ! the meantime applicant is at liberty to
- 20\ b . - - file rejoinder, if any.
'e&“ Comnygly ownckm ddald - ‘ Tnterim order to cantinue till then.
, R
23. 106 :
’NEL\{"S% ' R ' | . Vice-Chairman
\ ) . ‘.b.b/._‘,
1] 6 6 PV G / .
oo Jb 23/ 0L,

Jo dsaned pdvoeet . Ne s ke hoam

oyt & '
ljw%%up P \"\° L”MV% Bl - ot

R i\ .
. Gl o33 & ‘\ '



1 : N
s .
\ . ’ .

/ S o | ) - /‘3’ i“\ﬁ | ‘ (7
JQ | - O-A. mﬁ.;lls/eé ' - - _l ~
o -\.:."‘ ‘,\ : . * e - e p— ’ e Gttty - -
' f ‘Notes of the Registry 3 : Date i . Order of the Tribunal
RO \X L L | | 9f2 2007 Reply statement has already been
¥b§l‘g Do et 57 e L filed. Post the matter on .2.3.2007. In
‘9\% | ‘ng W A Yo 4, . the meantime Applicants are at liberty - :
o prgedlasd boF. L - to file rejoinder, if any. o
@/ | Interim order shall continue till
Lﬂvﬂaq/ ,"«11}/;(0 ¢ WM;/
1o wa.oﬂ o o (:oﬁe,'/)
l. ‘%@"/ JZ_@" T Heo- P wrt Q ‘ Vice-Chairman
| : | Job/ o
%ﬁﬂ/ | | 2:3.07. Re joinder has not been riled.
Wy lum beew biled : Two weeks time is granted to the —

. counsel ror the applicant to pile

% 2 re joinder, if anye. L Z\

o TEET L e |
\. o Mem Vice-Chairman

AWM&&Q/Z} lm | | ' "/',,.4

j}o@ﬂ\ )”(u/ FM"% -7 13.3.07 At the request of learned counsel for

the applicant the maty is prﬂponed to-day

i and heard. Counsel also submitted that he
/(]%0/” _ _ .. is going :to Chennai for his treatment and
- i he prays for six weeks time. Prayer is .
_ . allowed. Post the matter on 4.5.07. Liberty -~ -
Rﬂ?o\ 'mals, ‘\m ’ is given to the applicant to file rejoinder if

bﬁ/m brtedf. R | i ]

% . . Member Vice-Chairman
' [ g O < : ‘

.. o : Im
T BB T | " 4.5.U7. \_ Respondent N s 5 =
- Regetndten Sadailod: | | thed
17 AN A)\P\((A\cz\,\,v'k‘ Pc‘&\z ' ents has ‘
A Jh) C\ S -+ rejoinder.™pplifhnt is at liberty to :.:
,% : . file, reij Post the matter on

(»0% Oww( regovmdn hio
b@(—v\ \O\Lbd, 1m

~Chairman

L}

\



A A
4 \f. - . ) 6 , J‘"
‘3\ R e el L ,-«*“
s : ; Pl - Q.A :—::_ . —Z_— o L "
h o “g*ﬂ—":‘f =iy T \te ;j order of the Trlbunal
Notes of thF Reotatry | Da '
Ve Q“ L - S
Ll 445407, Written statement has been filed
R IR o T .. - .

by the Respcndentss No.l1 to 4: Bour week:
, tiem is granted tc the other respondents

to file their sritten statement. Liberty

b\) \S (’/VY\.A \'Leﬁ»@\MM

\ \gk _ is given to the applicant to file writte
Y w - :
. en statements post the matttm/wo7.
. ( ‘ ’ . -
% _ ; Vice-Chairman ‘
s N v ‘\\ o Y
'\;‘
— ' : 1 A
v _ . ! 2

06.06.07 Written statement has beezg.\,ﬁ‘lad. Post i:he‘

L
A

2
.matter on 28.6.07.

\W A 220 c - H
\6 bl (ncdes AN ’ Wice-Chairman
\;‘wf : S o
T im
. | :%quo}: | “ 2862007 Rejoinder has been filed. Post the
«\ PR case on 23.7.2007. ‘ _

i

R%?\“Q}z@ch ol \\ . , s

, Vice-Chairman
g - /bb/ .
Tz _-!
‘ ’w(")ﬂ. > o - ’ ; . .
23.7.07. 2522 B Pleadmgs are complemd Post. fhe v '!
- e 'maﬁek on.--8:8. 07 hefore ﬂ'xd mexon :

|

‘l

|

|

i

%
3 1.8?.07 The counsel for the
| . -"submitted that he

Past on 14.9.07 for order.

respondents

has filed Written

| In the
applicant may file rejoinder if any.




#@.A’\. 215 of 06 [

).
Y
~~'0-£
ry
dhe case {4 ke dzlgs 2008 Call this matter on 11.01.2008.
o \f\a_ouz,e_mg7, | |
' 1/ ~ .
(77,08 ) [Khushiram) {M.R. anty)
'“ Membher({A) Vice-Chairman
L
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‘thearing; on consent of the learned counsel for

Call this matter on 07.01.2008 for final

both the parties.

Notwithstanding pendency of this case,
Respondents shall remain free to ask ‘the
- dh - -
Applicants to go,to \glfferent stations/States of
N.E.Region of India on tour basis. The Interim

order, passed earlier in this case, stands

modified to this extent. -
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Heard Mr CS.
Counsel appearing for the Applicant, and
Mr M.U. Abmed, learned Addl. Standing
Counsel for the Union of India, further in

Sinha,

part.

It is stated that the Applicant is
already 59 years old and hardly 1% years in
hand to go before reaching the age of
superannuaftion. Mr M.U. Ahmed, lesrned
Add. ‘

instructions from the Respondents in the

Standing Counsel, intends to take

matter.

Call this matter on 17.06.2008.

{Khushiram)
Member (A)

(M.R. Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

Mr.C.S.Sinha, learmed counsel appearing
for the Applicant,is present. Mr.M.U.Ahmed,
leamed Addl. Standing counsel appearing for

the Union of India is also present.

Call this matter ,along with other

- Accountant General mo’r’rers/ on 22.07.2008.

—F

(M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

(Kf Ushirom)
Member (A)
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22.07.08  Heard Mr C.S.Sinha, learned
counsel appearing for the Applicant
and Mr- M.U.Ahmed, learned AddL
Standing counsel for the Respondents.
For the reasons recorded separately the
Original Application is disposed of. No

order as to costs.

Sy 2¥e) .
(Rhushiranty” (M.R.Mohanty)
Member(A) Vice-Chairman

| %3
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
- GUWAHATI BENCH

oooooooooooo

Original Application No.215 of 2006.

DATE OF DECISION :22 -07 -2008

' Shri Bijoy Kumar Chanda

............................................................................... Applicant/s

Mr C. S. Sinha
.....Advocate for the

Applicant/s °
-Versus - )
Union of India & Ors. :
.............................................................................. Respondent/s
Mr M. U. Ahmed, Addl. C.G.S.C ‘ ,
0 S P PRI PP PSP PRI Advocate for the

Respondent/s
CORAM
THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN

THE HON’BLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

1.- Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see

the judgment ? . Xes/No
2. -~ Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? &€/ No

3.  Whether their Lordships wish to see the faJr copy of the
judgment ? _ p ~ Yes/No.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRAffIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH
Original Application No.215 of 2006.
Date of Order : This the 22nd Day of July, 2008.
THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN
THE HONBLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER
Shri Bijoy Kumar Chanda, . | |
S/o Late Sashi Bhusan Chanda

Residing at a.G. Quarter
No. Type-11/16, 79 Tilla,

. Agartala, P.S. East Agartala,

i

District - West Tripura : _ «.......Applicant
By Advocate Shri C.S.Sinha |

-Versus:
1. Union of India, répresented by the

‘Comptroller & Auditor General of India,

10, Bahadurshah Jafar Marg,
New Delhi — 110002.

2. The Accountant General (A&E)

Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola,

Guwahati— 781029.
3. Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Admn. & VLC)

Office of the Accountant General (A&E)

_Assam, Maidam Gaon, Beltola, -

Guwahati-781029.

4. Deputy Accountant General,

Office of the Sr. Deputy Accountant f}eneral, .
(A&E), Tripura, Agartala. <tiveenr...Respondents

\

By Shri M.U.Akmed, Addl. C.G.S.C.
- RDER (ORAL)
KHUSHIRAM, (MEMBER-A)

'On establishment of the offices of six Accountant Generals
in different states in the North Eastern Region the officers and the staff
were asked to exercise option for ‘deputation’ to the deficit offices vide

circular dated 16.05.2006. The Applicant, having attained the age of 56
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years, filed representation that he cannot be sent on ‘deputation’

against his will. His representation was not accepted and impugned

order dated 28.07.2006 (posting him on deputation to the office of
Senior Deputy Accountant General (A&E) of Nagaland at Kohima was
issued and, vide order dated 31.07.2006, he was treated as stand

relieved instantly.. By another order of the same date (31.07.2006) the

vApph'cant was prevented for making any prayer for leave ete. Earlier

0O.A. No.196/2006 (filed by the Applicant) was disposed of by this

Tribunal, on 09.08.2006, staying the operation of the order dated

28.07.2006 (under which the Applicant was posted to Nagaland/
Kohima) pending disposal of the representation within a month.

2. ',,[fhe represeﬁtation was later on disposed of (vide order
dated 14.08.2006) without any relief to the Applicant. The Applicant
has (in the pi'esent Original Application No.215 of 2006) has claimed
that the orders passed by the authorities are illegal and arbitrary and
contrary to natural justice. Aggrieved by the decision of the
Respondents, the Applicant has filed the present Original Application
seeking mainly the fo]loﬁring reliefs :-

i)  To set aside the order No. Admn.1 Order No.107
dated 14.08.2006 (Annexure-10 to O.A).

ii)  To set aside the order No.AG/Sep/Gr.B/2006/65 dated
28.07.2006 so far as the Applicant is concerned
(Annexure-5). ' |

iii) To set aside the order in Estt(A&E)/Cadre
Separation/2003-06/483 dated 31.07.2006 so far as
the Applicant is concerned (Annexure-6).

iv)  To declare the Circular No.AG/Sep/Gr.B/2006/141
dated 30.03.2006 as unreasonable and unjustified so
far as non whispering of maximum age of deputation
as per Appendix-5 of the Fundamental Rules, tenure
of deputation and provision for taking prior consent

2
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of the Applicant for the purpose of posting on
deputation outside Tripura (Annexure-1).
v)  To direct the Respondents to allow the Applicant to
' continue to the office of the Accountant General
(A&E), Tripura. : |
3. The Reépondents have filed véritten statement stating that
the O.A. is hit by the principles of waiver estopel and acqﬁiescence and
the action -taken by the Respondents is in public interest and does not
suffer from any vice of ﬂ.lega.lity. The Respondents have stated that on
separation of Group B’ cadre (on the basis of seniority cum preference
and as per seniority) the Applicant could not be allocated to his chojce
posﬁng in the office of the Senior DAG(A&E) of Tripura at Agartala. As
per policy of the cadre separation (circulated vide circular dated
30.03.2006) and in pursuance of further circular dated 16.05.2006, the
excess persons in each cadre (who could not be accommodated in the
office of their preference) were asked to give option for deputzition along
with a list of vacancies in various offices. The Applicant was posfed (in
terms of his option) in the office of the Sr. DAG(A&E) of Nagaland at

. Kohima, and, accordingly, the Applicant will be brought back to‘ his

parent office as soon as vacancy arises in that office. The circular dated

17.11.1992 issued by DOPT of Government of India is in the context of
sending an officer on ‘deputation’ to an organization other tixan his
parent organization where the deputation term is fixed and that, in the
instant case, deputation of the Applicant to the office of the Sr. DAG
(A&E) of Nagaland as a part of cadre separation scheme ahd is within
the same department i.e. IA&AD, where the official will continue to be

- deployed on similar duties as in his earlier office. The objective of

A
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‘deputation’ is to man the office which has deficit manpower in the
relévant cadre. As the cadre separation scheme was acceptable to the
deficit office, it would be assumed that the Applicant would be able to
contribute effectively to that office. As regards the advanced age of the
Applicant for being sent on deputation, it cannot be considered to be
relevant in the instant case as the cadre separation Qas not analo_gous
to the deputation referred to in the DOPT OM dated 17.11.1992. The
Respondents had complied with the order dated 09.08.2006 passed by
this Tribunal in 0.A.196/2006 and has justified their action while
disposing of the representation of the Applicant. Accountant General
(A&E) Assam, being the cadre controlling authority for the Applicant,
vide order dated 14.08.2006 allowed the Applicant to join the office of
the Sr. DAG(A&E) of Nagaland at Kohima. In terms of the policy for
cadre separation various cadres in the office of the AG were separated
to facilitate the work in different States and transfer in question of the
different AGs was issued with a view to creating least admhién'ative
instability as well as to minimize and mitigate human problems of the
concerned officers.

4, - Heard Mr C.S.Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the
Applicant and Mr M.U.Ahmed, learned Addl. Standing oéunsel )
appearing for the Respondents. Learned counsel for the Applicant

argued that the Applicant having attained the age of 56 years he can

not be moved on ‘deputation’ without his will. The order of redeploying

the Applicant to Kohima is arbitrary. In terms of the order dated

09.08.2006 of this Tribunal passed in O.A.196/2006, the Applicant want

A
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to resume duty in the office of AG(A&E) Tripura on 11.08.2006 &

5

14.08.2006 but he was not allowed to resume duty and, rather, they
have issueci order dated 14.08.2006. In his répresentation he has also
réquested fof a direction to the ‘Respondents to release his pay and
allowances for the period from 11.06.2006 to 30.08.2006. |

5. Mr M.U.Ahmed, learned Addl. 'Standing counsel appearing
for the Respondents, argued that the Applicanf,’s transfer to Kohima
was made on the basis of policy decision of cadre separatiori and to man
the deficit offices of A.G (established in diﬁ'érént States). Option of the
Applicant was also called fof' before ile was deputed to Kohima and,
therefore, the order of transfer cannot be faulted as the same was
passed as per law.

6. . We have considered the rival contentions of both -the
parties and perused the materials placed‘ before ué. Since the transfer
and}posting is an administrative matter and the Aécounfant General
concerned has taken the decision, in terms of the stated policy, this
Tribunal is not to interfere in such matters. The circular dated

30.03.2006 was issued in the interest of the department for cadre .

- separation and under this circular the different functionaries have to

apply for a posting of their choice. The transfers were made only after |

obtaining the option of the officials concerned and, therefore, this

- deputation is not really a ‘deputation’ in actual terms but a transfer.

There is no age bar to transfer of an officer on ‘deputation’ transfer.
Therefore, the Applicant is directed to submit a fresh representation

before the Respondents and as soon as vacancy becomes available in

7
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Tripura, he may be considered for p_ostijig back to Tripura against the

possible vacancy in future. Since this issue cannot be adjudicated by
this Tribunal, the Applicant will have to file his representation at
approximate time before the Respondents for appropriate relief.

The Original Application is acéordingly disposed of.

(KHUSHIRAM) (MANORANJAN MOHANTY)

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER - VICE CHAIRMAN
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Ehri Bi joy Kumar chanda.

XX 22PLICANT,

- VERSUS -

Union of Indiz and 3
others,

cos RESPONDRITS ¢

I N D E X

Sl.Mo, Particulsrs, Page Nog

=
L ]

Synopeis, (L)
L
Lict of Dates, _ O )

W N
) °

Origingzl application. . 1 — 1o

Annexire - 1, :
Copy of the ciroular 16 -1
dated 30.03,2006,

Anmexure = 2, 18’
Copy of the Ciraalar

datead 17,05,2006,
6. Annexure —~ 3,
Copy Of relevant portion [
of Circular dated 16,5,2006. 9

Te Anpexure - 4.
" Copy Of representation of 20 -
the applicant dated 22,005,276,

8. Annexure - 5,

Copy Oof order dated 2) - ,';'{Q/
28,07,2006,

- 9. Annexure - 6,
a Copy Of release order 23 -
* Qated 31,07.,2006,
10. Annexure - 7, -
Copy of the Office Order
dated 31,07,2006, 24

11, Annexure - 885Qa
Copy of the order of Hon'ble \
Tribunal dated 09,08,2006,¢"

Appendix - K. \
- -
Cont, - py2,

25 -29
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Sl.Mo,
12'.

13,

16,

17,
18,

-z 2 ¥:= N
H
Particulars, . | Page Nog,
Annexure - 9, |
Copy of the Demand 20

Notice dated 14.8,2006,

Amexure - 10,

Copy Of orver No,Adwn.1 Order el
No.106 dated 14,08,2006, ‘

Annexare - 11, '

Copy of the Order No,admn,l1 Order »2-33
No.107 dated 14,8,2006, :

Annexure - 12, _
Copy of the letter dated ' 3L-35
15,12,2005,

Annexure - 13,

Cony of the communication Bé
Adated 07,06,2005,

Vekalatnanc.

Notice to C.G.5,C., C.A.T.,
Quwaliati,

Submitted,

aAdvocate,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL
GUWAHATI BEMCH
/

Ao, NO, %.l'.b.... OF 2006 _2.D

3.

M
Shri Bijoy Kumar chanda,

esne 2PPL TCaN T. )
- VERSUS -

Union of Indza and
otheres,

Y RESPOMDENTS,

n

opSIs

The Applicant, sr, Accounts Officer of the Office of
the A.G., Tripurz was sazid t0 exercice option for
deputation to deficit of fices by Giroiler dated 16,5,
2006 (annexure - 3).

The Applicant represented againet such orler to the
fact that he attained 56 yeare of zge 21 against Ws
will such deputetion cannot be held.

The Respondent Authorities dicd not pay heed to his
represeéntation, ratier male impucned orders dsted
28,7.2006 posting him on Aeputation bacic to the
office of the sr. D.AG, (2&E) of A.G., Nagaland,
Kohima and - order dsted 31, 7.2006 etating him aze estand
relezsed with effect from 31,7.2006,

0n 31,7,2006 another orler was male preventing him
from meking prayer for lezve etc,

O.A, NO,196/2006 wae dispored of on 9.8.2006 staying
operetion of Order dated 28,7.2006 pending d sposal
of reprecentation within a month from the Aste of
receipt of thie order, Put that reyresentstion was
disposed Of illecally and arbitrarily againet the
Applicant vide order Mo.Admn,1l Order No.107 dated
14,8,2006,

The actione of the Autlorities are illegzl and @ntrary
to natursl justice,

Hence this spplication seeking justice,
WW
C.S. smMHA
ADVOCATE,
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IN THE CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL,

O, &, NO, %t

CUNWAHATY BEM CHz
v

sese OF 2006 A, D,

Shri Bi joy Kumar Chands.

sse A2PLICAIT,
- VERSUS -
Union of Indies and others,
’ eoe RESPONDEN TS,

LISET OF DATES

10.06,1974 -

30,03,2006,. %
16,05,2006 =
17,05,2006 -

22,05,2006 -
28,07.2006, -

31,07,2006 -

14,08.2006, -

14,08,2006 -

Joined ac auditor, redecignztedl as Acodintant.
Precently hdlding the post of Sr, accounts
Officer, _

Circulsr on Cadre Separation, A’U\7( e
Ciroular No.AG/Sen/Cr,~B/2006/25 Prot
Ciraular No, Estt.(a&E)/11

Representatidn ggainet Ciraular
dated 16,5,2006, '

Oorder of deputation to the office of
the A.C., Nagalend, Kohima,

Relezce order.
Order No. admn,l Order No, 106,

Order NMo. admn,1 Orcer Yo, 107.

/o] fore

C, S. SINHA
ATVOCATE,
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IN THE CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
GUWAHATI BRNCH,

(AN APPLICATION UMDER SEC, 1S OF THE ATMIMISTRATIVE

TRIBUNALS ACT, 1985),

. ‘ <.’/' .
2A0PLTCATION NO. +2\0..s OF 2006 ALD

BETNEEN

Ehri Bi joy Kumar Chande,
£/0,Lt, Sachi Bhean Ccheande,
Residing st A,G. Quarter '
No. Type-IL/l6, 79 Tille,
Agartal =, P .S, Eact Agartals,
District - West Tripursa.

-~ VERSUS <

1, Union of Indis, reprecented by the
Comptroller & amditor Generel of
India, 10, Bahaarsha Jafar Marg,
Mew Delhi - 110002,

2, The accountant Cenerzl (A.&E.),
Assam, Maidam Geon, Beltale,
Cuwahati - 781029,

3. Sr, Deputy Accountant Ceneral
(afmn. & VLC), Office of the
Accountant Generzl (A& E.),
aAcsean, Maidam Gon, Beltale,
Guwahati - 781029,

4, Deputy Accountant General,
Office of the Sr, Deputy Accountant
Genersl (A.& E.), Trimura,
Agartala.

b
WMKLJ

Centq, - /2,
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1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDERS AGATMST
WHICH APPLICATION IS MADE s=- K

The Applicant i¢ aggrieved by the Order No. Adnn,l
Oorder No,1n7 dated 14,08,2006, Order No. AG/Sep/CGr.~B/
2006/65 dated 28,07.2006 =nd Orler No, Ectt.(2,&E)/Cadre

Separation/2003-06/483 dated 31,07.2006,

2, JURISDICTION OF THE
HON 'BLE. TRIBUNAL :—

The Applicent cdeclares thet the subject matter of
this spplication falle within the jurisdiction of this

Hon'ble Tritunzl,

3. LIMITATION :-

The #yplicant declares that he made represen-
tation on 22;05,2006, vhich has been Qisposed Of by the
Autlhoritey vide admn, 1 Order No, 107 dasted 14,08,2006,

Hence this application ie very much within limitation,

4, FACTS OF THE CASE :a

4,1 That the Applicant joiﬁed the Inc‘.".‘.a'.'; mait and
Accounts Department as aditor on 10,06,1974, later on
redesignated as Acoountant and fe aurrently holding the
post of Sr. Accounts Officer pocted at the office of the

Accountant Generzl (A,&E,) ,- T r.'.*'.pvj rae

4,2 That on 30.03.2006 the Office Oof the Accoumtant

Generel (ALE.), Ascam, Quuahati made Ciroalar bearing

Contd, - /3,
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No., AG/Sep/Gr.-B/2006/141 on Cadire Senaration of Gr.-B
Section Offfcers to Sr, Accounts Officers in the A& E,

Offices of the North-East Region,

A copy of the Circular dated 395,03.2006 |

is enclosed es Annexure - 1,

4,3 '!hg rglying.on Claure - Vof the Ciraular dated
30.03.5006, the ci»f_fice of the »Acco_}ntant cenersl (A.&E),
Rxipex Accam made Ciroul ar No AG/Sep/Gr,-B/2006/25 dated

16 ,05,2006 which wae ci raalzted by the Agértala Office vicde
circular bearing No.Estt.(A.&E)/li datedl 17,05,2006, In the
Circuler the Petitioner's name appeare at Sl.No.3. By the

Circular it Le s&id that the excese persons in ezch Cadre,

who caennot be sccommodated in the offices Of their preference,

shall be posted on deputetion baris to the office in which
mmber. of optees .~.s less than the required strength of
that office, i,e,, the deficit office and the amlicant weas
acked to give hie preference for posgting o the Adeficite

office 0n deputation beeie,

Copies Of Circular dated 17.5,2006 and
relevant portion of Circilar dated 16,5,

2006 are enclosed z& AMexure - 2 & 3

respectively,

4.4 That the Applicent mefle representation dated 22.5'.'2006

againet the Circilar dasted 16, 05 2006 sgteati “Ig inter alis

Contd, = P/4.
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that he has alresdy attained 56 years of zge and as per

Q

(‘SOQ Kumoi (omda,

-2( 4 )i

/

xppER Govermment of Inlig, Department of Personnel &

Treining, O.M, NoAB=14017/48/92-Ectt(RR}) Aated 17,11,1992

he L not desireble for gpointment by d@fation/fransfer.
Furthemore, in the representation he has stated t-hst sach
deputation cannot ﬁe egainst his will, m\vevéf, provi }:io'nélly

he has exercised Option to the of fice of the Sr, D.A.C.(A&E),

Nagel and, Kohima stating inter &sliz that his such option

should not be co'lsidered ac final ttll -receipt of resly from
his hidher aathorities axi req.zésted for hts scoommodation
in the office of the sr. “D».A’.G.‘(ME);. Tf:-’.;m ra, vhich ic his

first choice of posting;

A copy of the representation dated 22,5,

2006 ie e'lclot-ed as Amenre - 4,

4,5 That without paying any fxeed to hie rerrecent ation
dsted 22,05,2006, the office of the accountant .Genera_l (2&E) ,
Acsam under the signature of Sr, Neputy Acconntant Genersl
(AdMN& VIC), Acs am, GJt;“rllgti issued order bearing

No .AG/Sep/Gr.-B/2006/05 dated 28.07.2006 posting the
Applicant on deputation in the office gf the Ac‘cqun.tant .

ceneral (A&%E), MNeagaland, Kohima,

A copy of the onler dlated 28,07.200 ie

enclosed as Annexure - S,

Contd, - »/5,
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4,6 That on 31,07.2006 the Deduty Acoountant Cenerzl,
Tripura made orxder No, Estt, (A5XE) /cédre Eeparation/2003-06/
483 dateqd 31,07.2006 stating the aplicant ac stand releaced

with effect from 31,07,2006 (aA),

A copy Of the order dated 31,27, 2006 is

encloced ae Annexure - 6,

4.7 Thet on 31,07.2006 iteelf the Deputy Accountant
Generel, Tripura made aznother 0ffice Order bezaring

Mo Estt/A&E/Leave/CGr.-B/2076 /532 stating that concequent
upon Calre Eeparation of Croup~B Officers of North-East
Region, it is ordered that no fresh lesve or extension of
leave of any kind in respect of Group-B Officers would be
entertained without prior pproval of the Neuty Aécounf;ant

Generel, which aleo the applicent received on 31.07.2M6,

A copy of the Office Order dated 31.07,2006

is encloced as Annexure - 7,

4.8 That the 2pplicant made 0,2, No,196/2006 before the
Hon'ble Central administrative Tritungl, Guwahati Bench
.cllallenging the valid ty of 'acztion.is of the arthorities and
that applicetion wes dz. spoced of on 09,08,2006 with a
direction that the 2nd Respondent and/or any other competent
athority shall consider diepoce of the 'representation of

the applicent and pass gproprizste order within & time frame

Contd. - P/6.
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of 1(one) month from the date of receipt of the order &
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in the interest of justice, the Hoatble Tfib.unal made
direction that the impucned order Gated 28.0’7.2006 be kept ’
;n sbeyance &n statue quo ante as on 28,07.2Mm6 sh;%ll be
maintained in respect of the Applicant till &eposel of

the representztion,

A copy of the order Qated 09.08,2006 £eAvpx-How

ha

enc}_osed &s Annexure - 8f %

4.9 ‘That the Applicent with the orler of the Hon'ble

- gentral administrative Tribunzl went to resume Gty in the

office of the Accauntant Cenersl (a&E), Tripurs on 11,08,2006

at 09-30 AM, But he vwas not allowed to resume Mty without
assigning any reason and sccordingly as 12th and 13th awoist,
2006 were holidays, on 14,08.2006 the Anplicant acsin went

to resume duty wien he was zgein prevented fram resuming

Qity. On thet very date of 14,08.2006 he mzle & Dgnand Notice
throuch his LQ, Ouncel stating inter alia that if he ie

0t allowed to msa;me duty, he \;m;ld file & Contempt Peti-~
tion against the Remty Accountant c-‘enefal (ME)! » Office of
the Accountant Cenersl (A&%E), Trim }a in pereon, Ir.)(the
Notice the Applicant cé.teg:nf.celly staﬁec‘ thet vith the
order of Mmn'ble C,A.T. he vent to resume Quty on 11,.8,2006,
but he wes not slloved to resume @ity \ahe"n py of the order

Qated 09,08,2006 was received by the Assistent Acoounts

Contd, - /7.
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A copy Of the Demand Notice dated 14.8,2006

Y 7 yi-

Officer, Estsblishment Section,

ao'c‘) Kumot Cho,

ig enclosed ac Annen re - &

-~

4,10 Theat on 14.08,2006 itself at sbout 06-30 P.M, an

‘order, namely, No, Admn,1 order No,106 dated 14.08,2006

wvee del ivered to the wife of the Annlicant et his q.:iarter

at Kunjsban, The order was igfcued by the €r, De«»uty Accountcnt
Generel (Adn.& VLC), office VOE the Accoqnta:‘:t ceneral (2&E),
Aseam and wae sent to the Accoantant Geheral,' Trirurez by

FAX No.2303142 dated 14,08,2006 st it wae FAXED st 1724 hre,

By thic order it ic stated that statue quo ante 28,7.2006

in respect of the applicant is maintzined ae per order of

the Hontble C.A.T, dzted 09,08,2006,

e

A copy of the order No,afhn,1 Order No.l06
K . .

da;ted 14,08,2006 ig enclosed ac Anpexuare-10,

‘4,11 That on receipt of the order dsted 14,08,2006, on

16,08,2006 at 09-30 a.M, tbe Aﬁslicmt went to resume Auty
i1 the office of the ‘Accountamt'Generai (A&E), Trirure, bat
he weae prevented té resume Aty and he was civen & ocopy of
the order No,Admn.1 Order No,107 dated 14, 78,2006, which

wae zleo issued by the Sr, Deputy Acoolntant Genersl (admn,

& VLC), office of the Acoountant Ceﬁercl (A&n.), Assam and .

it wae gent to the Acoou:ntant ,C-eneral. Tripure by F&X

‘No. 2303142 dsted 14.08,2006 and by this order hie

Cont¢, - /8,
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representation wae diepored of againet him,

sg Kumot Ch

§§

L
'
&

A cony Of the order No.ahn.l Order No,.107

ig encloced =& Annexare - 11,

e em—

4,12 That with the dirpocal of the representation dated
22,05,2006 by the Authorities zgainct him illegelly and
arbitrarily, the Applicant had no other option than to
aprosch this Hon'ble Tribunegl for ende of Justice, Hence

this gpplication is filed following new caucse of zcti fion ae

5, GROUNIDS FOR RELIEF :~

5.1 For that the order No, Admn,1 Orcder No, 107 dated
14%08,2006 ie & fellout of micsoonception and miesoonstmetion
of facte and Law and sccordingly, the impuaned order dated

14,08,2006 cannot stand in the eye of Law,

5.2 For thet the maximm .age of deputation ig 56 yesars of
age ac per Appendix - 5 of the Fundamenteal Riles and it is :
wellknown to tle Respondent Aut.ﬁorities anc’.. it ie evident

from the letter Mo, PAN/1-270/BSF/2005-6/6437-39 cdated 15,12,
'2005 addrecsed to the Accountant CGeneresl, West Benaqal JKolkata
and Accouhtsnt cenerel (aA&E), Tripuras, Acartale on the subject
of selection of staff for deputstion, ete,, wherein at

Clause - 10c) it was categrically stated that the maximum

Contd, - 2/9,
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A cépy of the letter dated 15,12,2005 i

age shall not be exceeding 56 yeears, .

@"5‘9 Kumer.

enclocred ze Annexure = 12,

5,3 For that from the statement "the Scheme of deputetion

under the instant Cadre Separzstion ie not anslogius to the

4
r

deputation referred to in the D.O.P;T. OM,*® macle in the
order Né.Ac‘mn.l Oorder No,107 dated 14,08,2006 ig intelligible
an@ micsconstrued and in sheence Of the reacon as to why
deputation in the schame M0t analognus to the deputgtion
nelferrec‘. to in the D,G,P,T, OM,.,, the impugned order Qated

14.08,2006 ie & non-gpesking orcer.

5.4 TFor that the Ciraular No.AG/Sep/Cr.-B/2006/141 dzted
30.03,2006 itself‘speaks of deputaztion and De;mtati§n aAllowvance
and there ier sdope to cay on the part of the Respondents
that deputation in Qhe Scheme ie not anzlécous with the

deputation referred to in the N,0,2,T, OM,

5.5 For that the Scheme, namely, Ciroular on Cadre Separa-
tion dated 30,3,2006 has ot 0 uwhispering ahoat the maximum
age Oof deputation ac well as the temare of deputaztion ana
it is becauce of this the Respondent anthorities have ot
scope to exercise their vhims arbs_trariiy and unreaconadly
a1d to this extent the ciroalear No.AG/Sep/Gr.-B/2006/141
dated 30.03,2006 is lisble to be declared unreasoneble and
unjustified and inapplidable ‘so far as the czse of the

, ice e o C |
Applicent is concerned, Contd. - p/10,
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5,6 For that the impugned order No.,Admwn,l Order No, 107

-2( 10 )im

dated 14,08,2006 is the result of unfairmerses znd unreasonable
exercise of powver by the Respondent Mithorities, which ié
very much evident from the facte x that on receipt of the

order of the Hon'ble Tritunal dated 09,08,2006 the Applicant

‘went to the office of the Accauntant Generzl (2&E), Trinmurs

on ;1.08.2006 at 0_9530 AM, to resume c’uty', but he Wae denied |
to ‘r,es.ume duty. On 14,08,2006 he waé compelled to mzke Danand
Notice through Mis Ld. Gounsel for allowing him to resume
Quty, othervice & Contempt Petition wes said to be filed
againet the Autlorities and ac & result of this on the very
date of 14,08,2006 at 06=-30 P .M, an order Lcsued by the Sr,

DA, G, (AN & VLC) of the Office of the Accountant Ceneral,

Assan, vae delivered to his wife =t hie quarter st Kunjzban

Bk by the Office of the Acoountant General (A&E), Trimire.

Thereafter again another order vas fssued only within z g

of 1/2 hours by the sane authority on the same date, which

ie impugned in thies gpplicetion, But that wae c_‘rs.vén to hzm
only on 16,8,2006 wl'ien the Appliéant wvent to resume Auty.
Agsin on the basis of the order No. Admn.l Orcder No.106 Azted
14,08,2006 the Applicant wae denied to remme dqty. ™e
ection of the- Respondent Authorities iteelf ie arbitrary and
result of ulterior motive somehow 10t to sllowv the Applic&")t;
to resume duty even thoudgh the Hon'ble Tribunzal mxle ofﬂer

of status quo ante 28,07.2006,

Contd, - p/11,
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5,7 qu ghat from the communication No0,.3230/0F & Bills/
Estt/11-2005 dated 07.06,2005 of the Office of the Comptroller
& Auditor ceneral Of Indigz to 211 Heade Of Offi‘ce in Indian
Audit & Accointe Department, (shortly T,a.& a.D.), it ie

ex fecie that there ies =z provision of dgpﬁtation in the same
Department wien same natare of Auties aﬁd &s such,' the
impugned o:ﬂe; dated 14.'08.20_06 suffere fr.t:m no:;-epplicatioh-

of mind on the part of the Respondents,

A cOpy of the commnié&ion dated 07-06,2005

i enclosed as annexure - 13¢13),

5.8 For that the precent age of the Anplicant crocsed
56 years &1 ae such he deserves not to be sent on deputation
outside the prerent place of posting, namely, of fice of the

Accountant Genersl (A%E), Trimura,

5.9 FPor that before icsuazice of order dated 28.07.2006 no
cnrcent of the applicant wWas taken and as such the order

dated 28,07,2006 is an order azgainet hie will,

5.10 For that as the actione of the Respondiente authorities
in respect of issu,ance of orders dated 28,07,2006, 31,07,2006
being the rejesre order ax! the impucgned order dated 14,08,
20106 are not right orders medle thmuch right pi.ocesﬁ.zres. all
the gaid orders Qeserve tO be set zsidle/quashed in limine |

in respect of the Applicant,.

Contd, - p/12,
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5,11 For that the applicant made provisional'option for the
office of the Sr, D.A;G. ( A&E) ,'Nagalsﬁd, Kohima stating thaé
such option should not be considered as f£inal till receipt
of renly from hie higher aat}aor'ties am‘ ae sug:h i»p cannot |
be szid ars final option for the 6ffice of the Accountant
Genersl, Nagaland, Kéh"_ma. Thie provieionzl option hal to be

civen by the Applicant being forced by the Anthorities vide

their Ciroilar No.aG/Sep/Cr,~B/2006/25 dated 16,05,2006,

6., DETATLS OF REMEDITES
ESHAUS $-

The Applicant states that agé;‘_nst tl'e onlers dated
28,07.2006 anad 31.07,2006 he gpprmoached thie Hon'ble Central
Administrative Tribungl with 0,A. No,196/2006, w!‘icﬁ wvae
At eposed Of on 09.08.2006 with reliefe to the applicant
including Aigposal Of hie representsation dated 22.5.2006. ~ |
But that representation has been dispoced of by the Reshondent
Authorities illegally an! arbitrarily and accordingly, the
pplicant has no ot‘-«.er; gltemetive and efficaéious remedy
than to file this Application, inasmich ac the matter calls

for quick justice from thies Hon*ble Trihm;ﬂ..

7. MATTERSE MOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR
PENDING BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT 2~

The Applicant declares that ae per Airection of the
Hon'ble Tribunal given in order dated 09,08,2006 in O,A.
N0.196/2006, the Resporxlent Authorities f£llegally and
arbitrerily made onier No., amn.l Order No,1l07 Qateqd 14.8,2006

Conta, - p/13,
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and ’aga':.inst this order dated 14,08,2006 the applicant hes

to eprmach thic Hon*hle Tribunal for ends of justice 'becaxs.e
of fresh cauce of &sction ariren after the impugned order
dated 14,08,2006 and in this respect the Amlicant hae not .
any other Application / Writ Petition / Suilte in any other

Court/athori ty/Tribunal, etc.

8. RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR :=-

Under the feacte and circumctancers ctated zlhove, the
Applicant most respéctmlly praye that the Hon'ble Tribanal
mzy be pleaced enough to aImit thie Anplication, call f:or
the records of the case and upon l‘{earing the partiecs be
pleased encugh to grant the ﬁolldwing reliefes to the

Applicant :=

(z) To set zcide the orler No. Admn.l Orr*er Mo,.107 dated

14,08,2006,

(h) To set ssicde the order uo.AC/eep/Cr.-B/zoos/es Adated

28,07.2006 £0 far ac the applicant is concemed,

(c) To set aside the order in MNo.Estt(2&E)/Cadre Separa-
tion/2003-06/483 dated 31,07,2006 g0 fer as the

Applicant ie concered,

() To decl are the Circular Mo ,AG/Sen/Cr,~B/2076/141
dated 30.03,2006 zs unreasonable and unjustified o
far ac non-vhispering of maximum age of deputation as
per Appenciix-; 5 of the Fundamentel Riles, tenure of

contd., - /14,
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deputation and provision for teking prior oons ent of

Kinmare. ¢
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553

the Applicant for the pumoOse of posting on Adeputation

oateide Tripurs.
.

(e) To Airect the Respondents to zllow the Anplicart to
continue to the office of the Accauntant Cenerzl (A&E),

Tripurao

(£f) To grant a1y other relief/reliefes vhich the Hon'ble

Tribangl may d;ee:ﬁ £it and proper.,

9. INTERIMM ORDER PRAYED FOR 3 -

To ctey operztion of theA Oorder No, }Adnn.l Oorder No.107

Qated 14,08, 2006, order No.AG/Sep/Gr.-B/2006/65 dated 28,07,

2006 =1 relezse ort’\!er Mo.nett(A&E)/Ccdre Senarstion/2003-06/
483 Adcted 31,07,2006 pending diqaosel of thie Original

Avml“cct-m so far as the Applicant?s case is concemedy

1o, Thie Application is filed thmugh the 14, Advocaste
Mr, cChandrasekhar Sinha.

. SAE 104214 +6 704220
11, Particilars Of Postzl Order NOe eeeteccccecaces )

Aated o[?;o o oo. (.":\nob) ogr ‘K/)EOI—
12, LIST OF ENCLOSURES :-

A stated in the Iadex,

Contd, - /15,
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VERIFICATION $

T, shri Bijoy Kumar chandz, S/0.Lt, Saghi Bmsa;l .
Chanda, residi:)g at A,G.Q1arter No,Type-II/16,

79 Tille, Kunjaben, agartsle, P.S, Eact Agartels,
District - West Tr:’.pura,.A;plicaﬁt, do hereby
decl are an‘d state thet t."xe gtatements contained
in Parsgraphe ....?.'. .;u’...'.].;........ are tme to

my knowledge and I have not supprecced a1y

materizl fact,

and T sign this veri fication this 300N,

day of Aaquet, 2006,

Waov Kummer  Chomda .
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& : éirphlm No. AG/Sep/Gr. ‘B'/2006/141.

A ANEX U RE -1

- OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), ASSAM. GUWAHATI.

Circular on Cadre Separation

Dated :-30/03/2006.

- Headquarters office has decided to separate the common Group ‘B’ cadre rrom
_Sectlon Officers to Sr. Accounts Officers in the A&E offices of the N. E. region

" hither to contro iled by the Accouniant General (A&E), Assam, Guwahati.

The offices to whlch the stafl may exercise their orie time option are the A&E

offices at -Assam, Meghalaya, Manipur, Tripura, Nagaland and the newly

- created offices of Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh.
. The separatlon ofGroup ‘B’ Cadres would be in accordance with the following

_criteria -

. The exxstlng staff may be allocated on permanent posting against the required

strength on the basis of the seniority of the officers who have exercised their
option for allocation to such offices, irrespective of their base office.

If the number of optee for a particular office is more than the required strength
of that office, the excess persons in each cadre (SAO/AC/AAG/SO); Wit can
not be accornmodaled in the office of their preference against the required
strength oflhat office as per their seniority, shall be posted on deputation basis
to the office for which number ofoptees 15 less than the reqmred strength of that

office viz deficit offices. lf sufficient ‘volunteers are not availuable for such

posting on deoutuuon basus fl'\e _]lmlor most persons in excess of remmed

strength in each cadre shall be sent to det"crt oﬂ’ce on deputanon basrs No

caes

willingness shall be necessary for this purpose but deputatxon allowance slmll bc

«

payable However they may be asked to give their preference for such posnm7

mennomng the names of deficit offices and as far as possible they may be

posted to such deficit offices on the basis of their seniority and preference given

by them for this purpose. These persons shall be posted to the office of their |

choice on the basis of their seniority on availability of subsequent vacancies

———



égainst the required strength in such offices. The surplus optees shall also form

o part ,ofth'é cadre of their office for which option was exercised by them.
VL - _' If the number ofoptém for a particular office is less than the sanctioned strength
| . of that office all lhc optees shall be allocated to that officc. The remaining
VvaCancies shall be filled by deputation of surplus optees as per guidelines laid
down at V above. The vacancies arising duc to repatriation of the deputationists
to the ofﬁcc of their choice will be filled up by the concerned offices as per

prov1s10ns contained in the Recruitment Rules for the concerned posts.

f"'l'he prd*imtibn* to Group ‘B’ posts after the separation oi'cadre shall be-made

by the :concerned offices from amongst the eligible officers of their office.

i, | Howcver, in surplus offices no further promotion will be made till all the

s surplus optees posted to deficit offices on deputation basis are accommodated in

o these ofﬁces

VIII Dn'cct recrultment w1ll be done in the deficit offices only against the requisition

‘ B already placed to be placed to Staff Selection Commission.
'- IX . © With a view to 1mplemem the above scheme of separation of cadres of Group
| ‘B’ posts,. all the present Group ‘B’ officers (Section Officers to Senior
; Accounts Q.fficers including these on deputation and on foreign service) of this
i;-.‘:ofﬁce are hcrel)y direcled to exercise their options in the enclosed ‘FORM OF
OPTION” and submit the same to the Senior Accounts Officer/Admn. of this
* office by 15" April 2006 positively. He should also prepare a list of officers on
leave and ensure sending of this circular with ‘Option Form’ fo them by

Registered post.

. Sd/-
Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Admn.)




ANNEXURE~ L

OFFICE OF THE SR. DEPUTY ACC OUNTANT GENERAL (A& l*)
TRIPURA ::: AGARTALA

CIRCULAR S

4! Circular No. Estt.(A&E)/11. Dated-- 17-05.2006

. "Subject:-  Separation of Common Group B cadre amongst the Accounts &

Entltlement Office of the North East.

With reference to the D.O letter No. AG/Sep/ Gr-B/2006/35 dated

17 05- 2006 on the subject cited above, all concerned Officers are hereby
' jl_'#‘requested to submlt the FORM OF OPTION in the prescribed Proforma
e regarding deputatlon to other deficit offices by 19-05-2006 positively to the
_‘ITE.IS'eniOI Accounts Officer.(Admn.) for onward transmission of the same to the

i '.,badrg,cdn'trpllin_g authority.

. (Authority:- DAG’s order dt. 17-05-2006 at P/22° of file mo

 Estt.(A&E)/Cadre separation/2003-06)

Sd/-
Sr, Accounts Ofﬁcer/Admn.

’ Memo No. Estt(A&E)/Cadre Separation/2003-06/202-06.  Dated:- 17-05-2006

Copy to :-

1. The Secretary to A.G.
2. The P.A. to DAG(A&E)
3. AAO/TMC

4. All Officers by name

5. Notice Board.

_ TN
Sr. Accounts Ofticer(Admn)
3

* AAO.Cadre.Sep29

\°



~f  OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GE_E.NERAL (A&E) ASSAM,‘
| " MAIDAMGAON, BELTOLA, GUWAHATI-781 029.
o Circular No. AG/Sep/Gr.'B'/2006/25 May 16,2006
- ", As per clause V of policy for Separation of Common Cadre of Group'B' officers -
in the A&E offices in N E:Region as circulated vide Circular No.AG/Sep/Gr.'B'/2006/14]
- - dated 30/03/2006 if the number of optees for a particular office is more than the réquired
strength of that office, the excess persons in each cadre(Sr.A.O./AAO./A.A.O/S.O.), who
- cannot be accommodated:in the office of their preference against the required strength of
that office as per their seniority, shall be posted on deputation basis to the office for
which number of optees is less than the required strength of that office i.e. deficit offices o
" - as mentioned in the option form. As such, the following surplus Gr. 'B' officers are e
- -hereby asked to give their preference for posting to the deficit offices on deputation basis. :
" Posting » however, will-be made on the basis of seniority and preference. Preference for
deputation’ (if any) may kindly be given on or before 24th May, 2006 in the enclosed -

"~ Form of Option'.

SL.- Name Designation Office to which atta'qixed f §

No. ; : ? : i

" L TRIDIB RANJAN DEY SR. ACCOUNTS  0/o the A G(A&E)Assami| ¢
: ' S : Guwahali. g .

2. JOSHODHIR CH. GHOSH

3. BIOY KR. CHANDA
4. JAGAT JYOTI TOY(1)

5. " RATHINDRA KUMAR DAS

OFFICER. ~Meghalaya, Shillong,.
6.  MEGNAD SAHA SR. ACCOUNTS Deputation,
' OFFICER, .
: . . . o
7. RATHINDRA CH. DHAR SR. ACCOUNTS O/o the Sr. DA .G(A&E) .
OFFICER. Tripura, Agartala. g [
8. LOKAPRIYA DAS SR. ACCOUNTS O/o the A.G(A&E)Assam, A
. : OFFICER Guwahati. i

9.  DILIP KUMAR DAS (1)

ot s o NN R T RIEry A

OFFICER.

SR. ACCOUNTS

- OFFICER.

SR.-ACCOUNTS
OFFICER.

SR. ACCOUNTS
OFFICER.

SR. ACCOUNTS

SR. ACCOUNTS
OFFICER.

58
O/o the A.G(A&E)Assam. |
Guwahati. T
0o the Sr. D.A.G(A&E) '
Tripura, Agartala. ’

Ofo the Sr. D.A.G(A&E) |
Tripura, Agartala.

O/o the A.G(A&E)

O/o the A.G(A&E)Assam
Guwabhati.




AN
/o

To : '

The Accountant General (A&E) Assam
Maidamgaon, Beltola

Guwahati 781029 .

(Through proper channel)

< S AMNEXURE -4

Subject Optlon for postmg, on deputation basis in dcf‘cn office(s) in N.IZ. Region.

""e,\. e

s

Wrth reference to your circular No. AG/Sep/Gr-B/2006/25 dated 16.05.2006, on the
above subject, I'am to state that 1 made an appeal in regard to the separation of Gr-‘B’ cadres
‘on 25,10.2004 and 14.02.2006 to the cadre controlling authority. A copy of the appeal dated
25 10 2004 was also-endorsed to HQs Office but reply in this regard is still awaited.

"+, Now keeping ‘aside the existing transfer policy without considering the problems of a

'_ good number of existing staff, the option for posting in deficit office(s) on deputation basis.

“'froma prospective date as called for in your circular under reference, 1 am to state that 1 have

already attained 56 years of age which as per G.I. Dept. of per.&Trg, O.M. No. AB

.. 14017/48/92-Estt.(RR), -dated 17.11.92 is not dcs:mhlc for appointment by
deputatlon/transfer Moreover, one may not be placed on députation unilaterally

beyond his w1llmgness

“However to adhere the order of my superior authorny I exercise my option
provnsronally to the Office of the ... 2w DAG (A?’@ N[«a..l?md, _Kohoreu . and
accordmgly my optlon/placement there may not be considered as final till receipt of reply
from my. higher authorities.

‘I 'view of the above and as per G.1. O.M. dated 17.11.92. 1 would rcquest your kind

‘honour to consider to accommodate me in the Office of the Sr.D.AG. (A&E) Tripura,

. Agartala whrch is my first choice of postmg

« ‘ , Yqurs faithfully,

BV W sl

(/Q) T : (BUOY KUMAR\CHANDA)

- W - . Sr. Accounts Officer

k Copy to the Prmcrpal Director(Staff), Office of the Comptroller & Auditor General of India,

10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002. This has a reference to my application

. dated 25.10.2004. Considering the above position my humble submission to the highest

. . authority of"our department to place me in the Office of the Sr.D.AG. (AKE) Tripura,

Agartala whrch is my first choice of posting.

b ol

(BIJOY KUMAR CHANDA)
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| _OFFICE OF THE SR.DE I’UIY ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&FE)
TRIPURA:: AGARTALA.

.

No. Estt(A&,E)/.Cadre Seperalion/2003-06/ 483 Dated 31-07-2006

ln pursuance of order No. A.G./Sep/Gr.-'B' /2006/65 di. 28-07-2006 (Copy-eneiosed) the
followmg Gr.-'B' officers stand released w.e f. 31-07- -2006(A/N) to enab|e them to join in their new
place of postmg on deputatuon basis.

o

Lol el Present place of Place of posting on - Remarks
IR Y B : ' Designa Posting deputation
No L Name “0?1 [O/o the A.G [O/o the A.G
- S ., (A&E)/Sr. DAG (A&E)] (A&E)/St. DAG (A&E))
1 SHRI BIJOY KUMAR. 'Sr AO Tripura Nagaland Deputation
'+ CHANDA' . : s ' Basis
2 SHRI JAGAT JYOT! St AQ Tripura Meghalaya Deputation
=t ROY() : S Basis
3 SHRY RATHINDRA CH‘ Y lA o Tripura Meghalaya, Deputation
7' DHAR : S Basis
. 4 = SHRI RAMAPADA A AO Tripura Nagaland Deputation
ADHIKARI o Basis
5. : SHRI AMRIT LAL DAS AAO Tripura Nagaland Degt;lsa;tsion
_‘ 5 SHRISUBRATA DAS AAG Tripura Nagaland Deputation
T _s“CHOUDHURY . T Basis
7. SHRINEPAL CH. BISWAS S.0 Tripura Nagaland Deputation

<
Deputy A(':counta/nt General

" Memo No .Estt(A&E)/Cadre Seperation/2003-06/ 484-96 Dated. 31-07-2006
Copy to:- .
‘ All concerned Officers.

Secretary to the A.G.

P.AloDAG.

P.A.O.(Local)

A.G. (A&E) Assam, Beltola, Guwahati.

A.G. (A&E). Meghalaya, Shillong.

Sr. D.A.G (A&E), Nagaland, Kohima.

TNOGNAWN -

Sr. Accotints ﬁmdmn.




MarNEXURE - 7 Y

OFFICE OF THE SR.DEPUTY ACCOUNTANT GENERALL(A&E)
TRIPURA -t AGARTALA.

[

No. Estt/A& E/L.cave/Gr-B/2006/ 5 3, Dated 31407-2006

OFFICE ORDFR

Conéequent upon Cadre Separation of Group ‘B Officers of North East

- Region, it is hereby ordered that no fresh leave or extension of ieave of any

kind in respect of Group B officers will be entertained without prior approval of

- the Dy. Accouritant General

% |

Dy. Accountant General.
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S “IN THE ClviN'l'RAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
E - GUWAHATI BENGH

Original Application No. 196 of 2006.

‘D-atn of Order : This the Oth day of August 2006.

'I);g Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman.
o e ,'l'l.x‘.e Hon’ble Sri Gautam Ray, Administrative Member.

" ;.Lf.Sh_r.i Bijoy Kumar Chanda | R
" S/o Late Sashi Bhusan Chanda

. .. Residing at A.G. Quarter

No. Type-11/16, 79 Tilla

- - .Agartala, P.S. East Agartala
*" District - West Tripura-

- By Advocate Mr C.S. Sinha.

-.. Versus -

. 1. Union of India : ,
.- 'ss- . Represented by the Comptroller & Auditor General of
- India, 10 Bahadurshs Jafar Marg, SN
‘New Delhi - 110 002. '

The Accountant Ceneml (A& E)
.. Assam, Maidam Gaon, Beltola
Guwahati ~ 781 029.

The Accountant, General (A & £)
Tripura, Kunjaban, Agartala,

Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Admn. & VLC),
Office of the Accountant General (A& E), Assam,
Maidam Gaon, Beltola, Guwahati - 781 029,

“Depuly Acconntant: General,

| / Office of the Sr. Deputy Accountant

-j & General (A & 1), Tripura, Agartala.
Waf ' . ... Respondents

% By Advacate Mr G. Baishya, Sr. C.G.5.C.
NIEAS .

LI I I Y

... Applicant



9

- ORDER (ORAL)

' K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, (V.C.

The Ap.plicant is.presen ty wox."king as Sr. Accounts Officer |

'il-l the ofﬁce of the Accouﬁitant General, Tripura and as per the policy
~Hor -'Séi)hrotion of commoﬁ cadre of Group B ofticers -in the A&E
"”;:i_ offices in N E Region as cnrculaled vide (,uc'ulen dated 30.03.2006

AN

: ,_."opl.mn has been called for from the employeeq The Applicant has

_'fsubmntbed his optlon as lnpura itself. While so, vnde order dated
16. 05 2005 the Group 'B' oﬂlcers were asked Lo give their preference

‘h)r poqtmg to the dphmr olfices on dopulalmn basis. The Appli.c.nnt ‘

has gjiven lrlpm"\ as h|<; ("lmufu. Subsequently, vide annexure - b dated

.ZH() ’()()() Hm /\pplu anl has been promoled o the cadre of

| ‘\0//\/\0//\()/‘\1 /\()x and transferred and posted 1o Nagaland. This was

LT m--l_l.vrnl.(\.d vulc&‘nnnrwuro - h for releasing the olficers wnl:h effect from
‘3]':'.07.20()6 (AIN'). 'The Applicant submitted that he is on leave on
perennal grounds. Aggrieved by the said inaction, the Applicant has

» " filed representahon on 22.05.2006 to the 2nd Respondent to consider

> and retain him atAgartala. -

. . Heard Mr CS Sinha, leamed Counsel for the Applicant

/" ml(I Mr G. Balshyn lomm\d Sr. C.G.8.C. for the Respondents.

3. Mr C.S. Sinha, learned Counsel for the Applicant has

' Laken bo our aLbenhon to annexure — 8 Circular, which is quoted

" ;; - :h_erem.be_low: :

“Daputation  should  be reslricted .to
officers below 56 years of age - The
Recruitment Rules in respect of a number of
posts provide for appointment to the post on
deputation . (including short-term
contract)/transfer. The existing instructions
relating to cases where this methad of

D e

. 7



recruitment is provided do not provide for any
upper-age limit for eligibility for appointment
by deputation (including short-term
contrach)/transfer. This somelimes results in
aoppointment of persons who are el with vory
short service hotore retivement. U is desirable
thal appointments of such persons are avaided
as during this short span they would be unable
N to contribute elfectively to the organisations

wheoere they are appointed.

2. The  matler  has, therelore, been
examined in consultation with the UPSC and it
- has been decided that the maximum age-limit
for appointment by deputation (including
short-term contract) and absorption shall be
RN ) | - not exceeding 56 years as on the closing date
s T T . .of receipt of applications by the UPSC or the
S et ﬁ Ministry/Department/Office, as the case may
be. This fact should, therefore, be clearly
mentioned in  the circular inviting
applications for filing up vacancies by this
~ method of recruitment..”

; ;;.;;::;:;;].éérned Counsel for the Applicant submitted that the Applicant has

~crossed 56 years and action of the Respondent in transferring him to

!

'Na'g'a_land' is not justified. Learned Counsel for the Applicant further

submitted he will be salisfied if a direction is given to the 2nd

Respondent to consider the representation ol the Applicant. and

dispose of the same within a time frame. Mr . Baishyn, Jearned Sr.

astragK-G.5.C. for the Respondents submitted that it will sullice the ends of
.;.x‘\“\s a”‘le )
. ‘ N ,}

"%

ice and he has no ohjection.

Therefore, - the 2nd Respondent and/or any other

ompetent Authority shall consider and dispose of the represeutation

of the Applicant and pass appropriate order within a lime frame of

Cone m_buﬂn from' the date of receipt of this order. In the interest of

./.

justice, this Court directs that the impugned order dated 28.07.2006

.ar'mex'tix:r’e' - 5 will be kept in abeyance and status quo ante as on




4

as the Applicant is concerned

-

28.07.2006 shall be mainlained so far

Lill the disposal of the representation.

The O.A. is disposed of at the admission stage itself. No
o order é‘é_té costs.

LR

S
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: C. ALY (. shati Bench
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APPX.5) DEPUTATION WITHIN INDIA
11. What is the specific public interest involved in the
proposed extension?

12. Whether the concurrence of lending organization/
individual concerned has been obtained for the
proposed extension?

13. Efforts made to sclect a suitable replacement for
the officer?

14. According to Recruitinent Rules can the post be
filled up by promotion? If so, are there any
eligible officers available from the feeder cadre (if
there is one) and if so, why are they not being
considered for promotion instcad of seeking
further extension for existing incumbent?

15. Any other relevant information considered
necessary

Signature and Designation
pf Administrative Authority

Deputatxon should be restricted to officers below 56 years of age.—

The Recruitment Rules in respect of a number of posts provide for appoint-.
ment to the post on deputation (including short-term contract)/transfer ‘The-.

existing instructions relating to cases where this method of recruitment is-pro-

‘vided do not provide for any upper age-limit for eligibility for appointment by .
deputation (including short-term contract)/transfer. This sometimes results in

appointment of persons who are left with very short service before retirement.
It is desirable that appointments of such persons are avoided as durmg this

short span they would be unable to contribute effectively to the orgamzatlons.

where they are appointed. .a_{;." :
2. The matter has, therefore, been examined in consultation w1thw"‘i
UPSC and it has been decided that the maximum age-limit for appointmerit 'by

deputation (including short-term contract) and absorption shall be not exceed-

ing 56 years as on the closing date of teceipt of applications by the UPSCor ;
the Ministry/Department/Office, as the case may be. This fact should, there-
fore, be clearly mentioned in the circular inviting applications for filling up

vacancies by this method of recmltmcnt

~-[G.1, Dept. of Per. & Trg O.M. Na. AB 14017/48/92-Estt. (RR), dated the l7th‘

November, 1992.} -
SECTION II

Revision of Central Secretariat (Deputation on Tenure) Allowance
(CDTA) to officers of organized Group ‘A’ Services on théir appoint-
ment as Under Secretary, Deputy Secretary and Director in the Central
Secretariat under the Central Staffing Scheme.—The Central Secretariat
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APPX.5) DEPUTATION WITHIN INDIA
11. What is the specific public interest involved in the
proposed extension?

12. Whether the concurrence of lending organization/
individual concerned has been obtained for the
proposed extension?

13. Efforts made to sclect a suitable replacement for
the officer?

14. According to Recruitinent Rules can the post be
filled up by promotion? If so, are there any
eligible officers available from the feeder cadre (if
there is one) and if so, why are they not being
considered for promotion instcad of seeking
further extension for existing incumbent?

15. Any other relevant information considered
necessary

Signature and Designation
pf Administrative Authority

Deputatxon should be restricted to officers below 56 years of age.—

The Recruitment Rules in respect of a number of posts provide for appoint-.
ment to the post on deputation (including short-term contract)/transfer ‘The-.

existing instructions relating to cases where this method of recruitment is-pro-

‘vided do not provide for any upper age-limit for eligibility for appointment by .
deputation (including short-term contract)/transfer. This sometimes results in

appointment of persons who are left with very short service before retirement.
It is desirable that appointments of such persons are avoided as durmg this

short span they would be unable to contribute effectively to the orgamzatlons.

where they are appointed. .a_{;." :
2. The matter has, therefore, been examined in consultation w1thw"‘i
UPSC and it has been decided that the maximum age-limit for appointmerit 'by

deputation (including short-term contract) and absorption shall be not exceed-

ing 56 years as on the closing date of teceipt of applications by the UPSCor ;
the Ministry/Department/Office, as the case may be. This fact should, there-
fore, be clearly mentioned in the circular inviting applications for filling up

vacancies by this method of recmltmcnt

~-[G.1, Dept. of Per. & Trg O.M. Na. AB 14017/48/92-Estt. (RR), dated the l7th‘

November, 1992.} -
SECTION II

Revision of Central Secretariat (Deputation on Tenure) Allowance
(CDTA) to officers of organized Group ‘A’ Services on théir appoint-
ment as Under Secretary, Deputy Secretary and Director in the Central
Secretariat under the Central Staffing Scheme.—The Central Secretariat
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\4 From:

Agartala 'Bench, Tnpura(West)

To,
- Shri Rajiv Kumar .
' Dy. Accountant General(A&E)
Agartala, Tnpura(West) '
My Client:
Bijoy Kumar Chanda

S/0O Late Shashi Bhushan Chanda
A.G. Quarter No. T/II/16 79 Txlla
P.O. Kunjaban, _‘
Agartala, Tripura(West)

Subject: Notice Demanding-Justice

Sir,

1o

(V3]

On instruction of my client above named, I am to address as follows:

That challenging validity and legality of order No. AG/Sep/Gr ‘B’/2006/65 dated
28.07.06, my client approached Ld. CAT, Guwahati, for justice with OA No.
196/2006.

That on 9" Au&,,l 20006 Ld Tribunal disposed of his petition with directions for

disposal of his Represeritation dated 22.05.06 within a period of one month and
stayed order dated 28.07.06 and made further direction for maintaining status quo
ante as on 28.07.06 ;

Copy of the order dated 09. 08 06 is enclosed.

That with the order of the Ed. CAT my client went to your office to resume duty
but he was not allowed. Only the copy of the order dated 09.08.06 of the Tribunal
has been received by the Astt. Accounts Officer of Establishment Section. -
That your such action of not allowing my client to resume duty on 11.08.06

inspite of CAT’s direction amounts to contempt.of court. This being the situation,.
X\ request you to allow my client to resume duty in your office, otherwise a

tempt petition will be filed against you before the appropriate court of law.

‘Thanking you,
Yours mehf’nll\z
_,-r_;‘r.;-. ‘ ] \ﬁ
m »? En&b' Copy of the-order dated 09.08.06 (CS. Smha)
/" of the Tribunal. Advocate
* Guwahati High Court,

s -
VeI

Agartala Bench, Tripura(West)

YN

\'ﬁbo 8



\4 From:

Agartala 'Bench, Tnpura(West)

To,
- Shri Rajiv Kumar .
' Dy. Accountant General(A&E)
Agartala, Tnpura(West) '
My Client:
Bijoy Kumar Chanda

S/0O Late Shashi Bhushan Chanda
A.G. Quarter No. T/II/16 79 Txlla
P.O. Kunjaban, _‘
Agartala, Tripura(West)

Subject: Notice Demanding-Justice

Sir,

1o

(V3]

On instruction of my client above named, I am to address as follows:

That challenging validity and legality of order No. AG/Sep/Gr ‘B’/2006/65 dated
28.07.06, my client approached Ld. CAT, Guwahati, for justice with OA No.
196/2006.

That on 9" Au&,,l 20006 Ld Tribunal disposed of his petition with directions for

disposal of his Represeritation dated 22.05.06 within a period of one month and
stayed order dated 28.07.06 and made further direction for maintaining status quo
ante as on 28.07.06 ;

Copy of the order dated 09. 08 06 is enclosed.

That with the order of the Ed. CAT my client went to your office to resume duty
but he was not allowed. Only the copy of the order dated 09.08.06 of the Tribunal
has been received by the Astt. Accounts Officer of Establishment Section. -
That your such action of not allowing my client to resume duty on 11.08.06

inspite of CAT’s direction amounts to contempt.of court. This being the situation,.
X\ request you to allow my client to resume duty in your office, otherwise a

tempt petition will be filed against you before the appropriate court of law.

‘Thanking you,
Yours mehf’nll\z
_,-r_;‘r.;-. ‘ ] \ﬁ
m »? En&b' Copy of the-order dated 09.08.06 (CS. Smha)
/" of the Tribunal. Advocate
* Guwahati High Court,

s -
VeI

Agartala Bench, Tripura(West)
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»:;f.\;-dmn;.lzOrdc‘r-.‘No.';ﬂ"’ﬁS'h s ' — . 14 Augllbl\ Z000

2

th 1c1uencc ro Hon’b\c CAT s Order datcd 09-08- 06 it connection’ wnh O A

No. 196 of. 2006 status quo ante "8 01 06:is hercby maum\mcd in-respect of Shri Bijoy B

Kumar Chanda: Sr. Accoums Othcer until his representanon is- disposed of by A.G
{A&E) Assam.

[Authority : AG (A&E) A\ssam s Order dated 14- 08 06 in thc filc Na. O.A 196 of
2006/Gr."B - Cadre praranon 20()6 07 ‘
' " Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Admn. & VLC)

~ Memo Nao. 0.A 196 of"OOG’Gi ’B Cadle Separation/2006-07/ 1732-55 14 Aug’ 2000

Copy for information-and necessary action 1o :

- The Sr. DAG (A&E), Tripura, Agartala

.

2. Shri Bijoy Chanda, Sr. Accounts Officer.
3. Secretary o the’ A" R 'l
4. Steno Gr. 11 attached to. Sr DA.G (Admn. & \/LC)

Accounts Officer (A)

ed)-

G |
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. _ Aﬁs‘i\/);x)v\ s

OFFICE: OF THE ACCOUNT'ANT GENERAL (A&E) ASSAM
wu.u MvA‘ON 'BELTOLA GUWAHAT‘I 781 029

Admn OrdegNo._lQ?_ — T4 Augo 2008

In ;ﬁursu;dcc of Hon'ble CAT's Order datcd 09-08-06, in conncction with

" O.A. No. 196 of 2006 the representation in respect of Shri Bijoy Kumar Chanda,

Sr. Accounts Officer has duly been considered. After careful consideration it is

scen that the separ‘atién of Gr. ‘B" Cadre has be-cnh implemented on the basis of

seniotrity-cum-preference. As per seniority he could not be allocated to his choice

of posting i.e. the office of Sr. DAG (A&E), Tripura, Agantala. As per policy of ‘

cadre separation circulated vide Circular dated 30-03-06, option for posting on

deputation basis to deficit offices were sought from the surplus optees, who could

not be allocated to the offices of their choice. In response, Shri Chanda opted for
Sr. DAG (A&E), Nagaland, Kohima, to which officc he has been posted under the
scheme. | A

In accordance with the schcme of cadre scparation, .Shri Chunda wiil be

brought back to his office of choice as soon as vacancy ariscs in that office.

Further, the D.OP.T O.M No. AB 14017/48/92-Estt. (RR) dated 17-11-92

referred to by Shri Chanda is in the context of sending an officer on dcputation to

a organization other than his where it is presumed that he would be unable to

contribute eilectively to such Orgammnon in the short span of tnme In the instant
case, ‘deputation’ of Shri Chanda to the Office of the Sr. DAG (A&E), Nagaland,
Kohima as a part of a cadre scparation scheme is within the same department
(namely IA&AD) where the official will continuc to be deployed on similar
functions as in his eariier officc. The.objective of ‘deputation’ is to man the office
which has deficit manpower in the rclevant cadre. The cadre scparation scheme is
acceptable to the deficit office and there is no rcason to presume that the ofTicial
will be unable to contribute effectively to that office.

As regards Shri Chanda's contention about his age being 56 ycars;and
therefore beyond the age for being scnt on deputation, the samé cannot be
considered to be relevant to the instant cadre separation scheme for the reason that
the scheme of ‘deputation’ under the instant c#d'rc separation is not analogous {o

the deputation referred to in the D.O.P.T OM.

P To. N

A
o

"
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AG (ALE) RSSAM 2303142

The rcpmsmtatnon of Shri Chanda has been mndaed .carefully and

mu:nst of the dcpamnmt the ordcr dated 28-07-06 stands This
disposes oﬂ' the matter with regard to Order dated 9/8/2006 in O.A. No. 196 of
2006 by which the 2™ respondent ic. A.G.(A&E)Assam,Guwhati was to

* consider and dlspose off the mprcscmanon of the apphcant and pass appropriatc
- arder within atxmcfnmcofommomh

[Authonty A.G (A&E) Assam’s Order dated 14-08-06 at p/SN in file No.
0.A 196 of 2006/Gr.'B* Cadre ScpamnoanOOG-O'l.]

Zed-

Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn. & VLC)

Memo No 0.A 196 of 2006/Gr.'B’ Cadre Scparauonf2006-07/l656—59 August 14, 2006
Copy for information to:

1. The Sr. DAG (A&E), Tripura, Agartala.

2. Shri Bijoy Chanda, Sr. A.O, O/o the Sr. DAG (A&E) Tripura, Agartala.
3. The Secretary to the A.G (A&E), Assam

4. Steno Gr. 1] attached to Sr. DAG (Admn. & VLC)

NGO

Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn. & VLC)



PAD/1-270/BSF/2005-6/6437-39 | o f
Gowt. of India . .
L : N )
Ministry of Home Affairs A NEXURFE - @ >
Directorate General Border Secunty Force
Pay and accounts Division
(Genl. Admn Section)

Pushpa Bhawan, Madangir
New Delhi- 110062 !

Dated, the 15 December 2005

To
1. The O/o The Account General

West Benga/, Kolkata

2. The Olo The Account Geneial(A & E)
Tripura, Agartala

[ AT Y.

Sub: =+ SELECTION OF STAFF ON DEPUTATION TO PAY AND

" ACCOUNTS DIVISION. DG BSF NEW DELHI FOR THE
POST SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER ACCOUNTS

OFFICER IN-IAP TRIPURA |

- e

[ am to state that Pay and Accounts Division, Border Security Force
requlres the service of suitable officers/ Accounts Officer at [AP BSF Tripura
in the pay scale of Rs. 8000-273-13500-7500-250- 1200 respective by transfer |
on deputation basis. The qualifications, experience and other conditions for
the post are furnished below: )
Officer under the Central Government: ' '

(@) (1) Holding analogous posts on regular basis in the parent
cadre/Department: or ‘

(i) For the post of Sr: Accounts Officer with two years service in the (nada
rendered after appointment thereto on regular basis in scale of pay or
Rs. 7500-250-12000 or equivale»* i1 the parent cadresdepartment. or
for the post of Accounts Officers with two years service in the Grade ren-
dered afier appointment thereto on regular basis in the scale of pay of
Rs. 7450-225-11500 or equivalent in the parent cadre department: or




1

_3-

(iii) With seven years service in the Grade rendered aﬁer appointment thereto
on regular basis in the scale of pay of Rs. 6500-200-10300 or equivalent

in the parent cadre:department for consideration for the post of Senior

Accounts Officer or with five yedrs service in the Grade rendered after
appointment thereto on regular basis in the sclae of Pay Rs.6500-200-
105000r equivalent in the parent cadre /department for consideration
for the post of Accounts Officer, and

(b) Possessing any of the following qualifications

(i) A pass in the Subordinate Accounts Service or equivalent examingtion
conducted by any of the Organised Accounts Department of the Central Gov

ernment.

(i)  Successful completion of training in Cash and Accounts work in the
institute of Secretariat. Training and Management or equivalent and experi-
ence in cash , Accounts and Budget work.

(c) The maximum age shall not be éxceeding 56 years.

2. The deputation , which is for a period of one year in the first instance, Is ex-
tendable up to three years and is governed by usual deputation terms. The duties of the
Senior Accounts Officer/ Accounts Officers in the Internal Audit Party(IAP) at Ftr HQ BSI
Tripura are of extensive touring. The officer selected for this post should be willing to under
take extenive touring and he able to conduct internal audit of Cash, Stores and other ac-

counts of Border Security Force.

3. It is requested that names of volunteers willing for deputation may please be forwarded
along with the copes of ACRs and vigilance clearance certificate for last five years at an

early date.

4. An early respohse in the matter will be ﬁighly appreciated.

(J. R. CHOBDAR)
Asstt. Director(A-Cs)

v

B
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“NEN DELHI, ,.

" No. 3220 IOE&Bi!!lesﬁlﬂ-ZOOS

Datéd: - 07.06.2005 :

To
All Heads of Offices in IASAD ‘ |
(As per mailing list except Overseas Audit Offices ' ]3

and cOmmerclal Audit Ofﬁces) , %

| _ e
sirMadam, - - & 5\

This office requires. the services of AAOs/SOs for induction in
Headquarters office on deputatson basis. The initial period of deputation will be
for one year and may be extended theréafter subject to their continued suitability
‘and administrative convenience. The total penod of deputation will, however,
ordinarily not exceed three years. ‘

2. While working in this office, the selected AAOs/SOs will draw their grade

pay plus’ Headquarters. Special Aliowance of Rs.500/- p.m. plus Deputataon

(Duty) Allowance as pef DOPTs OM. No. 2/8/97-Estt (Pay Iy dated x1 398

without limitation in regard to tenure of deputation. 7

3. It is requested that you may- kindly suggest the names of suitab!e and

willing Officers in these cadres. The service particulars and ACRs for the last
i" five years of such officers  may kmdly be sent to the undersigned latest by

i
; i' 15,07.2005.

Yours faithfuily,

N
i &
LN

-

DIREGTOR (PERSONMEL!

[7:}%\/0%&:1:;5 OF mscomm LE«‘(AND AUDlTORGENERAL OF INDIA. | - ._’X()'
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IN THE MATTER OF; .7
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0.A.No. 215/2006 S ©
. B =3
Sri Bijoy Kumar Chanda S
Applicant
- Versus -
Union of India & Others.
..... ...Respondents
- AND-
IN THE MATTER OF
Written statement submitted by the
Respondents No. B 1 Fouv

- . | N,
WRITTEN STATEMENT |

The humble answering respondents / ( ‘

sttbmit their written statements as

follows :

© 1(a) Thatiam 2 Yoruoh Méhen Ry 3/6 LQ*Q’AQK‘}

e, DA (A Q/Q e, AGCARE) Ao, @VMJM;“

i ;
__ and Respondents No. _2__ in the case. ] have gone through a copy af T

the application served on me mnd have understood the contents thereof.

- Save and except whatever is specifically admitted in the written statement,

the contentions and statements made in the application may be deemed to



"

b

have been denied. | am competent nmdd autherized to file the statement on

[ %)

behalf of all the respondents.
{b) The application is filed unjust and unsustainable both on facts and

in law.

{c) That the application is bad for non joinder of necessary parties and

misjeinder of unnecessary parties,

{d}) That the applivation is also hit by the principles of waiver estopel
and acquiescence and Hable th3 be &jsnﬁssed

{¢) That any action taken by the respondents was not stigmatic and
some were tor the sake of public interest and it cannot be said that the
decision taken by the Respondents, against the applicant had suffered
from vice of illegality. |

2. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1t0 4.4, 4.10,
7, 10 and 12 of the application, the answmng respondents beg to state that
they do not admit anything except those are in record and ba;ed on
legal /rational foundation and as such the applicants are put to sivictest
proof thereof.

3. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.5 to 4.7 of
the application, the answering respondents beg to state that the separation

of Croup ‘B’ cadre has been implemented on the basis of seniority-cum-

preference. As per senjority Shri B.X.Chanda could not be allocated to his
choice of posting ie. the o/o S DAG(A&E) Tripura, Agm*tala. As per
policy of cadre separation circuiated vide Circular dated 30.03.06, and in

pursuance of further Circular No.AG/Sep/Gr.B/2006/25 dated 16.5.2006

‘the excess persons in each cadre who could not be accommaodated in the
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 office of their preference were asked to give option for deputaﬁon along

with a lst of vacancies in various offices. As Shai B.K, Chanda exercised
his option for deputation O/ o Sr.DAG(A&E), Kohima Nagaland, he was

posted there on deputation. In accordance with the scheme of cadre -

separation, Shri Chanda would be brought back to his office of choice as

SOOM A8 VAacAnCy arises in that office. |

The Govt. of India, D.O.P.T.OM. ‘No.AB 14017/48/92-Estt.(RR)
dated 17.11.92 referred to by the applicant was in the context of sending an
officer on depuiaiion to an Organisation other than his where 1t is
presumed that he would be wmable to contribute effectively to such
organisation in the short span of time. In the instant case, deputation of fzhe
applicent to the O/o the Srf.DAG(A&E} Nagaland, Kohima &s & part of a
cadre separation scheme was within the same departmem {namely

IA&AD) where the official w@ﬂd continue to be deployed on similar

- functions as in his earlier office. The objective of ‘deputation” is to man the

uﬁn.e which has deficit manpower in the relevant cadre. As ﬁ\é cadre

separation scheme was acceptable to the deficit office, it could be assumed |
that Shei B.K.Chanda would be able to contribute effectively to that office.
As régards the contention of the applicant about his age being 36
years and therefore beyond the age for bemg sent on deputation, the éame
cannet be considered to be relevant to the instant case, 19 cadre sepﬁfaﬁon
was not analogous to the deputation re‘xezred to in the DOPT OM dated -

173192
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3,  That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 of the

epplication, the answering Arespondents« beg to state that in pursuance of
H@n’ble C.AT's order dated 9.8.06 in conmection with O.A. No.196 of 2006
- Shri BK.Chanda's representation #as considered carefully and
“sympathetically keeping in view' the facts mentioned above, and it was
ordered in the interest of the department that the order dated 28.7.06
whérein Shri B.J. Chanda was posted on deputation 10 O/ 0 Sr.DAG(A&E)
Nagaland, Kohima holds good. |
5. That with regard to the statements made in puragraph 4.9 of the

apphication, the answering respondents beg to state that the Accountant

General {ASE} Assam being the Cadre Controlling Awthority, only after

receipt of crder from Accountant General (A&E) Assam on 14.5.2006
(Admin. Order No. 106) he was allowed to join in the O/o the Sr.Dy.
Accountant General (A& E) Tripura, Agariela. |

&,  That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.11 of the
application, the answering respondents beg to state that the points rmsed
by the petitioner has no merit. Shri B Chanda was allowed to join in the

O/o the 8r. Dy. Accountant General (A&E) Tripura, Agertala only after

receipt of order from Accountant General {A&E) Assam on 14.8.2006

{Admz.l Order No.106) as the Accountant General {A&E) Assam is the

o

(A&E) Assam on receipt of order dated 9.8.2006 in 0.A.No.196 of 2006,

DU

Further, as the order dated 9.8.2006 in OA No.196 of 2006 had asked the 2n¢
respondent i.e. Accountant General {A&E) Assm o consider and dispose

of the repregei\taﬁon of the applicant within one month and keeping in

Cadre Controlling Authority. This was done by the Accountant General |
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view the fact that delay is a form of injustice, the Accountant General |
(A&E) Assam passed an order on 14.8.2606 ie. the same day after passing
1the-t earlier order, wherein the represenmﬁon of Shri BX.Chanda was
considered carefully and sympathetically and it was ordered in theinterest

of the department that the order dated 28.7.06 wherein Shri BX.Chanda

was posted on deputation to O/ o Sr.DAG(A&E) Nagalend, Kohima holds

good.

7. That with regerd to the statements made in paragraphs 4.12 of the |
application, the answering respondents beg to state that ;he representation
of the applicant dated 22.05.2006 was duly considered by the Accountant
General (A&E) Assam on 14,8.2006 and Adml order Ne. 107 was issued

on the same day in which the Accountent General {A&E} Assam taking

into account the applicant's representation, the policy of cadre separation

dated 3032006 along with Govi. of India, D.OF.T.OM No.AB
14017/48/92-Estt.(RR) dated 17.11.92 ordered that in the interest of the
department the order dated 2872006 posting Shri B.K.Chanda on
deputation io O/ 0 Sr.DAG{A&E), Kohima, Nagaland hold good.

8. That with regard to the statements made in Pémgraphs‘&l to b of
the aﬁpﬁcaﬁm the answering respondents beg to state that the gueries
and/or allegations levelied by the applicant, the éomnz@tsf reply have
already been made againﬁ those allegations vide foregoing paragraphs.

9. | ‘That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 8 and 9 of

the spplication, the answering respondents beg te state that the common

cadre of Group ‘B officers of ASE offices in N.E.Region was separated

taking into consideration the larges common interests of the Combined
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Cﬁdre. Transfer and Postings ore affected with the aim of creating least

adménistrative instability as well as to minimize and mitigate humsan

problems of the concerned officers.

In view of the positicaﬁ explained in the foregoing paragraphs, the
petition may not be admitted and no relief may be granted to the petitioner
since the cadre is separated. Any relief granted to the petitioner will not be
in the public interest rather it would be against administrative c;)nvexximce
and it would also jeopardize the interests of most of the officers working in
other offices since the cadre is separated, not just the petitioner’s office but
ali the seven offices of the N.E. Region. ﬁh the officers had submitted their
options mciuﬁiﬁg the penﬁmer The petitioner is posted temporarily to
theO/o "til& Sr. Dy, Accountant General (A&E) Nagaland whichis e deficit
office and will be ultimately brought back to the O/o the Sr. D‘y..
Avcountant General {A&E} Tripura as per his -cheice;’préierence m
: keeping with the policy of cadre separation.

10, That with regard to the statements made in pamgmphs 10 to 12 of
the application, the answering respondents beg to state that they have no
comments to offer. |
11 | That the respondents .Eeg to submit that the application is devm’ci of

~merit and it is not tenable in the eye of ia;v, as such same is liable to be
dismissed. |

'12.  That this written statement is made bomafide and for the ends of

 justice & equity.



Under the above circumstances, Your
Lordship wonld be pleased to dismiss the
application filed by the applicant for the

ends of justice.
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VERIFICATIOX

12 Tosdn Men Rey | 2/a Lok MiaRay,
2. DAG (M) sfadm A& QP@%E},A’,‘,“—‘“‘L being duly

authorized and compétem to sign this verification, do bereby solemnly

affirm and verify that the statements made in Para_2PY, ¥¢) are

true to my knowiedge, beﬁef and information and thoze made in Para -
627F  are derived from the records/facts ete, and rests are humble
submissions bhefore the Hon'ble Court and I have got’ suppressed any
material facts,

And 1 sign this verification on this 274 day of
Novomter Deeede 2006 at _Crpaebode

Signature -
Q‘\' AR Mawwin R@Y)
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAIVE TRIBUNAL.
' GUWAHATI BENCH

( An Apphcatlon under sec 19 of the ADMINISTRATIVE
TRIBUNALS ACT 1985
Original Application No. 215 of. 2006

Sri Bijoy Kumar Chanda
-Applicant

-,Vs.

Union of India and 3 others
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+ INTHE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRINUNAL,
GUWAHATI BENCH.

| ( AN APPLICATION UNDER SEC. 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE
TRIBUNALS ACT, 1985).

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO:. 215 OF 2006 A.D.

BETWEEN

- Shri Bijoy Kumar Chandal, ,
S/0. Lt. Sashi Bhusan Chanda,
Residing at A.G. Quarter No.
Type- 11/16. 79 Tilla,
Agartala. P.S. East Agartala,
District - West Tripura.

APPLICANT.

- VERSUS -

—

Union of India, represented By the
Comptroller & Auditor General of
India. 10 Bahadursha Jafar Marg.
New Delhi - 110002. '

2. The Accountant General (A&E).
Assam. Maidam Gaon, Beltala,
Guwahati - 78]029.

(OS]

Sr. Deputy Accountant General
(Admn, & VLC ), Office of the -
Accountant General (A&E).

Assam. Maidam Gaon, Beltala,
Guwahati - 781029.

4. Deputy Accountant General.

Office of the Sr. Deputy Accountant
General (A&E), Tripura. Agartala.

..... ' RESPONDENTS.

=,
I
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IN THE MATTER OF
Rejoinder to the written Statemént of Respondents :- | to 4
The Humble answering Applicant begs to state as follows :-

.. That in response to averments made in para 1 and 2 of the

written Statement of'Respondent-s, the answering Applicant

»

denies and disputes the averments therein except those which are

matters of records.

2. That in response to averments made in para 3 of the

written .Statements of the Respondents, the answering Applicant

submits that besides matter Qf records. other averments of the

Respondents are denied and disputed and “submits- that

The answering Applicant further submits that in case of
deputation the age bar of 56 years for a_deputationist can not be

ignored so ‘far as the .provision in Appendix -5 of the

“Fundamental Rules in Annexure - 8a to the O.A. is concerned.

3. That in response to averments made in para 4,5.6 & 7 of

the written Statements of the Respondents. the answering

~Applicant submits that besides matters of records other

averments therein are denied and disputed and further submits

that through their averments Respondents have resorted to
misrepresentations ‘so as to confuse the Hon'ble Court of Law
against the Applicant. The answering Applicant states that when

order in O.A. No.196/06° was not favourably taken by the

Respondents misconceived as regards transfer and deputation.



: Respondents the answerlng Appl1cant approached this Hon ble

C.A. T with O.A No0.215/06. The 1nter1m order in the O.A. was

passed on - 22. 08 06 whrch he’ placed before the authorrty for |

'necessary action vide his prayer dated 24. 08 06 But the

Respondents got the Applrcant delayed in resuming dutres He

was grven Order No. Estt. (A&E)/PC/BKC/943 dated 30 08 06-

and allowed h1m to resume duty on 31.08.06 (F.N.).

The answerrng Applrcant submlts that it was consequent upon o

the Advocate Notrce dated 29. 08 06, the Sr. Deputy Accountant

General (Adrnn.) Assam, Guwahati issued letter No.' Si.

D.A.G(A)/OA-1'96/2006/96. dated 30.08.06. to the _Deputy
Accountant General (A&E) Trrpura Agartala and:the» Sr. :
Accounts Offrcer Trrpura Agartala passed order dated 30.08. 06 '

Where the order dated 22. 08 06 of the Hon ble CAT is very

specrfrc and clear the delay makmg the Applrcant contlnue 1n

drschargtng duties-in the office of the Sr. D.A. G (A&E) Trlpura :

"Agartala v\vas ‘arbitrary and accordmgly ‘from 1108 06 'to

"30 08. 06 he has been kept without pay & allowances

Further to submit that in respect of order in O.A. No. 196/06

‘dated 09 08 06, the answerrng Appllcant submits that from.

[

| 01. 08. 06 to 10.08. 06 he was on leave on medical ground and that

leave got sanctloned by the authorities, On 11 08. 06 he. went to

_ resume dut1es but he was prevented and ultlmately 1n pursuance- _

. of Court's Order dated 22 08 06 ‘he was made fo resume duty

only on 31.08.06. The ~delay in resuming duty.was not for. any

fault w1th the Applicant and as such there is. no ground on the"

i part of the Respondents not to dlsburse pay & allowances of the

2
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Applicant from 11.08.06 to 30.08.06.

/7

Copies of Advocate Notice dated 29.08.06, letter
dated 30.08.06 and order dated 30.08.06 are

enclosed as Annexure 'A', ‘B!, &'C' respectively.

4. In respect to averments made in'péré 8,9, 10, & 11 the

answering Applicant submits that besides matter of records,

other averments there in are denied & disputed. .
- 5. That the rest would be submitted at the time of hearing. -
" Under the above noted facts and circumstances, your

Lordships are prayed to dismiss the written statements of the

Respondents and pass an order in favour of the Applicant in

respect of the reliefs prayed for in A.O. No. 215/06 and also

pass an order directing the Respondents to make paymént of p'a'y
& allowances for the period from 11.08.06 to 30.08.06 to the

answering Applicant.
AND

" For this act of kindness, the -answering Applicani as in

duty bound shall ever pray. )

VERIFICATION FOLLOWS

-t

kS
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VERIFICATION

.‘I:, Shri Bijoy Kumar Chanda,‘S/O Lt Sashi Bhusan Chanda,

~ residing at AG Q‘uarter No. Type.- I'I/‘1.6, 79 Tills, Kunjaban, .
"Agartala, P.S. East A.gartala, District - West Tfipura,
‘Ap];;licant, do hereiay deélare and sta’ée that. the state-ment,
céntained in i’aragréph ............. ......... S are true‘to

my knowledge and I have not suppressed any material fact.

And I sign this verification this D day of Manth, .:?oo"]

«@)aoa Kot . Chomda
12->. 2007



ANNEXURE A"

Keomy ;' o
Mr. C.S.Sinha, Advocate
Guwahati High Court,
Agartald Bench, Tr‘ipurd. .'

To
1) Shri Rajiv Kumar, -
Deputy Accountant General ‘:'(A'& E)
- [ripura, Agartala. | |
2) Shri D.P.Chakraborty,
Sr. Accounts Officer
Admn. Section.

My Client : |

Shri Bijoy Kr. Chanda,

Sr. Accounts Oﬁ”zcér,

i79 Tilla, AG's Qrtr. No. T/Il/16

- S
' V§‘;\'On 28/08/2006 at 5.15 PM I have received your letter issued under No.

&

\ m) o, Egf &E‘sj/PC/BKC/Q%; dated 28/08/2006 in respect of my client above named.

N |
B ‘*@J,Tribunal passed order dated 22/08/2006 in O.A. No. 215/06 of my
‘L'""(fl‘ié'ﬁ%,ﬁczfter hearing both the parties. Ld. Sr. C.G.5.C represented the Respondents.

3) LVith my letter dated 24/08/2006 to Notice Receiver No. 1, I have already
furni#hed the photocopy of the original order dated 22/08/2006. But you the
Notic‘f Receiver No. 1 refused benefit of the order to my client.

4) ]LVeither of the parties has authority to add anything to the order of the

Hon’lible CAT and as such, 1 fail to kéep your request to furnish the order dated
22/08|/2006. "In full shape".

5) I;Trom your request for copy ()f O.A and order dated 22/08/2006. "In full

shape" it is exfacie that instead of showing due honour to the direction of the

Tribunal, you have been sitting over the order of the Tribunal and have opted to

|

take a decision over the decision of the Tribunal after examining the merit of the

Contd...P/2
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decision of the Tribunal. This :é?hOw.s your deliberate and highest disrespect to
the Order of Ld. Tribunal, in as much as any order/ decision of the Court of law

may

be passed rightly or wrongly has to be respected so long as that order

siands good.

. )
orde

this is the second time that you have disrespect to the order of the Tribunal.

7

the approval of Notice Receiver No. I and therefore both are liable for contempt
of Ci)urt.

Under the above noted facts and circumstances I request your due respect

to the order of the Hon'ble CAT and compliance thereof within a period of
03(three) days from the date of receipt of this Notice. Otherwise a contempt

proc

ceding would be filed agqins-t you, both the Notice Receiver No. 1 & 2

before the competent Court of law.

\

!

Ddted, Agartala,

29th August, 2006. . ‘CMMQ\/CW /«/\’VQK

(Chandrasekhar Sinha) 1A\
Advocate 4

The

Yours faithfully,

Enclo. :

Copy of order
date|d 22/08/06 in

O0.A.

No. 215/06

On earlier occasion also Notice Receiver No. 1 had shown disrespect to the |
r dated 09/08/2006 in O.A. No. 196 of 2006 by not allowing my client to
resume duty on 11/08/06 notwithstanding the direction of Ld. Tribunal to |
maintain statusque ante as on 28/07/2006. As such, for Notice Receiver No. 1

The letter dated 28/08/2006 has been issued by Notice Receiver No. 2 with
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No.Sr. D AGAVO A-196/2006/96 dated Guwahati the 30™ August 2006

To
Shn Rajiv Kumar
Dv. Accountant General (A&E) ’
Ofo the St: Dy. Accountant General {AZE)
Tripure, ' Agartala 799 006.

Sub:  Case O.A. No. 215/06 in respect of Shii Bijoy Kumar Chanda, Sr. Accounts Officer.

Sir,

I am to invite a reference 1o your leiter No. F
on the subject cited above and 1o state that the Hon't

EstL(ALE)PC/ BKC/883 dated 24/8/06
ble CAT, Guwahatt Order dated 22.8.06

in respect of S Bijoy Kr. Chanda, $r. Accounts Officer in 0.A. No.215/06 state that the
applicant 1s not o be disturbed il the next date of hearing te 18 10.2006.

As per judgement of Hon
tus duties in the
hearing,

ble CAT, Guwahat, 11 Chanda may be allowed 10 resume
office of the St. Dy, Accountant General (A& T ripura tiil the next date of

You may kindly inform Sho C.S. Sinha, Advocate accordingly in response 1o notice

served on vou.

This 1ssucs with the approval of Accoumtart General

Memo No: Sr.DAGAAY GA-196 2006/ 97

Copy forwarded 1o

oy
;“' }:1}9
o

1. The Sr. . ’scmmtm‘, Gengral (4

2. Shri Broy Kr Chanda, Sr. Accouris
General {A '*"F) Tripura, Agantala,

[

e Seoeretary to the Accountant General
4. The PA

LRZREN

. Bed g

Yours faithfally,
Sc/-
S, By, Accountant Geveral (Admn)

duied Guwahat the 30™ August 2006

*w’ﬂr“mf] Kohim

.

Officer, Glo the Sr Dy, Accountant

B g ey e
Assam, Guwahat

to the Sr. T3, Accountant General {A), Guwahati,

Jeesme

r. Uy, secountant Ceaeral (Admn)

€3]
b ]

Dhnoant Ty



- ANNEXURE C°

By Special Messenger

OFFICE OF THE SR. DEPUTY ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)
TRIPURA ::: AGARTALA

No. Estt. -(A&E)/PC/BKC/943., Dated :- 30-08-2006.

To.
~Shri Bijoy Kumar Chanda,
Sr. Accounts Officer

Subject:-  Case O.A. No. 215/06 in respect of Sri Bijoy Kr. Chanda, Sr.
Accounts Officer.
Sir,

In pursuance Qf‘ order dated 22-08-2006 of the Hon’ble CAT,
Guwahati in OA No. 215/06 and letter dated 30-08-2006 of the O/o the

Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Guwahati (a copy endorsed to you) |

am directed to inform you that you may resume duty in this office in
accordance with paragraph 2 of the above mentioned letter of the A.G.
(A&E), Assam, Guwahati.

Yours faithfully,

A
Sr. Accountgﬁ(cer/Admn. L
n




